In accordance with
Rule 3.35 of the AM 03
nsolvency (England &

&

| | . . . H
ey Notice of administrator’s proposals Companies House
Schedule B1 to the
Insolvency Act 1986

lease
ouse
*AZFHEWBFU*
A15 26/10/2018 #6
COMPANIES HOUSE
u Company details

Company number |0 ’?’?EF’_‘TFF

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full |W0nga Group Limited

bold black capitals.

|

Administrator's name
Full forename(s) Chris M

Surname Laverty
Administrator's address

Building namelnumber| 30 Finsbury Square

Street |

Post town | London
County/Region [
Postcode |E[C|2|p| |2|YIU
Country |
u Administrator’s name o
Full forename(s) | Daniel R W © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname | Smith another administrator,
E Administrator’s address a

Building namelnumber| 30 Finsbury Square

® Other administrator

Street !

Use this sectian to tell us about
another administratar.

Post town |London

County/Region |

P TETclzlrl T2IvIU
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0



AMO3

Notice of Administrator's Proposals

Statement of proposals

| attach a copy of the statement of proposals

Sign and date

Administrator’s
Signature

Signature

Signature date

"

20a 16 [200]1l8




° Grant Thornton

Our ref. CMUPAM/KLM/JETAN30201512/gen3003 e
Recovery and Reorganisation

Grant Thornton UK LLP
4 Hardman Square
Spinningfields
Manchester

M3 3EB

T +44 (0)161 953 6900
F +44 (0)161 953 6317

To the creditors

24 October 2018

Dear Sirs

Wonga Group Limited - In Administration

Following my appointment as Joint Administrator on 31 August 2018 please note under paragraphs 57
and 51 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1886 and rules 3.52 and 18.18 ¢f the Insolvency (England
and Wales) Rules 2016, decisions of the creditors are sought as follows:

1 A creditors’ committee be formed. Information concerning creditors' committees can be found in
Liquidation / Creditors' Committees and Commissioners: A Guide for Creditors published by the
Association of Business Recovery Professionals. This can be read at or downloaded from
https:/Awww.r3.orq. uk/media/documents/publications/professional/R3-Guide-to-Creditors-

Committees. pdf

2 The approval of the Joint Administrators’ proposals

3 That the remuneration of the Joint Administrators be fixed according to the time properly spent by the
Joint Administrators and their staff

4 That the balance of Joint Administrators’ pre-appointment costs of £228,737+ VAT be approved and
payable as an expense of the administration

5 That the Joint Administrators out of pocket expenses at cost; mileage is charged at 45p per mile, be
approved.

In relation to Resolution 3, a fee estimate of £1,525,091 + VAT for the first 12 manths of the
Administration is attached as Appendix C to the Joint Administrators’ Proposals.

Please find attached notice of a vote by correspondence and a proof of debt farm. You do not need to
camplete the proof of debt form if you have previously submitted one.

Please read the notice carefully as it specifies important procedural details, including the ability of the
creditors to request the convening of a physical meeting.

Information concerning committees can be found in Liquidation / Creditors' Committees and
Commissioners : A Guide for Creditors published by the Association of Business Recovery
Professionals. This can be read at or downloaded from

https:/Avww.r3.org. uk/media/documents/publications/professional/R3-Guide-to-Creditors-Committees. pdf

Chartered Accountants. Grant Tharnton UK LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales. No.OC307742, grantthomton.co.uk
Registered office’ 30 Finshury Square, Landan EC2A 1AG. A list of members is available from our registered office. Grant Thomton

UK LLP is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Autharity. Grant Thornton UK LLP is a mamber firm of Grant Tharntan

International Ltd (GTIL). GTIL and the member frms are not a workdwide partnership. Services are delivered by the member firms,

GTIL and its member firms are not agents of, and do not obligate, one anather and are not liable for ane another's acts cr omissions.

A list of personnel parmitted by Grant Thornton ta accept appot 1ts asinsalvency practiti and of their respective authorising

bedies may be inspected at the above address Please see granithomton.co.uk fer further datails.




Please note that once cast, you cannot change your vote. If you have any questions please contact
Becky Axon of this office on 0161 953 6427 or email CMU@uk.gt.com.

Yours faithfully
for and on behalf of Wonga Group Limited

'_/

Chris M Laverty
Jaint Administrator

The affairs, business and property of Wonga Group Limited are being managed by Chris M Laverty,
Daniel R W Smith and Andrew Charters appointed as Joint Administrators on 31 August 2018,

Enc



Wonga Group Limited - In Administration

Notice of vote by correspondence

Company name Wonga Group Limited

Company number 05897177

Court name and number Business and Property Courts of England and
Wales
7287 of 2018

Decision date 9 November 2018

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that under paragraphs 57 and 51 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act
1986 and rules 3.52 and 18.18 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2018, decisions of the
creditors are sought as follows:

1 A creditors’ committee be formed. Information concerning creditors' committees can be found in
Liguidation / Creditors' Committees and Commissioners: A Guide for Creditors published by the
Association of Business Recovery Professionals. This can be read at or downloaded from
hitps /Avww. r3. org. uk/media/documents/publications/professional/R3-Guide-to-Creditors-

Committees.pdf
2 The approval of the Joint Administrators’ proposals

3 That the remuneration of the Joint Administrators be fixed according to the time properly spent
by the Joint Administrators and their staff

4 That the balance of Joint Administrators’ pre-appointment costs of £228,737+ VAT be approved
and payable as an expense of the administration

5 That the Joint Administrators out of pocket expenses at cost; mileage is charged at 45p per mile,
be approved.

A creditor who is entitled to vote should retum the voting form provided with this notice to
Chris M Laverty at 4 Hardman Square, Spinningfields, Manchester, M3 3EB or as an attachment to
an email to CMU@uk.gt.com no later than 23:59 on the decision date.

In order for a creditor's vote to be valid a proof of debt must be received no later than the decision
date, failing which the creditor's vote will be disregarded. A proof of debt should be delivered to
Chris M Laverty at 4 Hardman Square, Spinningfields, Manchester, M3 3EB or as an attachment to
an email to CMU@uk.gt.com. A new proof of debt is not required if the creditor has previously
proved in the proceedings. A proof of debt form is enclosed for completion if required.

A creditor whose debt is treated as a2 small debt in accordance with rule 14.31(1) of the Insolvency
{England and Wales) Rules 2016 must deliver a proof of debt if they wish to vote unless a proof of
debt has previously been submitted, failing which the vote will be disregarded.

A creditor who has opted out from receiving notices may nevertheless vote if a proof of debt is
delivered unless a proof of debt has previously been submitted, failing which the vote will be
disregarded.

A vote cast in a decision procedure which is not a meeting may not be changed.

A decision of the convenor is subject to appeal to the court by any creditor in accardance with rule
15.35 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016. An appeal under this rule may not be
made later than 21 days after the decision date.



A physical meeting will be held to replace this vote by correspondence if requested not later than
five business days after the date of delivery of this notice by not less than one of the following:

* 10% in value of the creditors;
+ 10% in number of the creditors,
« 10 creditors

DATED THIS 24th day of October 2018

Chris M Laverty
Joint Administrator



VOTING FORM
Company name Wonga Group Limited
Please indicate below whether you are in favour of or against the resolution.

This form must be received at 4 Hardman Square, Spinningfields, Manchester, M3 3EB or as an
attachment to an email to CMU@uk.gt.com by 23.59 on 9 November 2018 in order to be counted. It
must be accompanied by a proof of debt, unless you have previously submitted a proof of debt,
failing which your vote will be disregarded.

Resolutions
1 Do you want a creditors’ committee to be formed? Yes / No

If a creditors' committee is formed l/we
nominate the foilowing creditors to serve as members of such committee:

1
2
3
4
5
2 The approval of the Joint Administrators’ proposals Yes / No
3 That the remuneration of the Joint Administrators be fixed according to the Yes / No

time properly spent by the Joint Administrators and their staff

4 That the balance of Jaint Administrators’ pre-appointment costs of £228 737+ Yes / No
VAT be approved and payable as an expense of the administration

5 That the Joint Administrators out of packet expenses at cost;, mileage is Yes / No
charged at 45p per mile, be approved.

A creditor is eligible to be a member of such a committee if, the persen has proved for a debt; the
debt is not fully secured; and neither of the following apply: the proof has been wholly disallowed for
voting purposes, or the proof has been wholly rejected for the purpose of distribution or dividend. No
person can be a member as both a creditor and a contributory. A body corporate may be a rnember
of & creditors’ committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative appointed under rule
17.17 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016.

TO BE COMPLETED BY CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM:

Name of Creditor:

Signature:

Date (D.-MM_YYYY)
{If signing on behalf of the creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor)

if you require any further details or clarification prior to returning your vote, please contact Paula
Martin at the address above. Please note that once cast, a vote cannot be changed or withdrawn

Office use only:

Date Completed form received
(D.MM.YYYY)

Initiai




Ll

Ruile 14.4 of the Insolvency {(England and Wales} Rules 2016

Proof of debt
Our ref: W30201512/CML/PAM/KLM/JET/J/gen2002

Wonga Group Limited - In Administration

Date of administration 31 August 2018,

1

Name of creditor

(If a company please also give company
registration number)

2 Address of creditor for correspondence:

3 Email address:

4 Telephone number:

5 Total amount of claim, including any Value Added | £
Tax and cutstanding uncapitalised interest as at
the date of insolvency.

6 If amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

7 Particulars of how and when debt incurred
(If you need moere space append a cantinuation
sheet to this farm).

8 Particulars of any security held, the value of the
security, and the date it was given.

9 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed in
respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates.

10 Details of any documents by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated.

11 Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Paosition with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)




° Grant Thornton

Grant Thornton UK LLP
4 Hardman Square
Spinningfields
Manchester

M3 3EB

Wonga Group Limited, F I One oo es0n
Wonga Worldwide Limited,

WDFC Services Limited — All in
Administration (the Companies)

Joint Administrator’s proposals

Appointed in the Royal Courts of Justice, Chancery Division,
Case numbers:

7286 of 2018
7288 of 2018

7285 of 2018
Prepared by: Chris Laverty, Joint Administrator
Contact details: Should you wish to discuss any matters in this report, please do not hesitate to contact

Becky Axon on +44 (0)161 953 6427 or CMU@uk.gt.com in the first instance

The affairs, business and property of the Wonga Group Limited, Wonga Worldwide Limited and WDFC Services Limited are being managed
by Chris M Laverty, Daniel R W Smith and Andrew Charters appointed as joint administrators on 31 August 2018.

Chris M Laverty, Daniel R \W Smith and Andrew Charters are all authorised by the Insolvency Practitioners Association.



Contents

© o N O ;A W N A

—_
[ ]

Executive Summary

Background to the appointment of Administrators
Objective of the administration

The assets and liabilities of the Company

Conduct of the administration

Creditors

investigations inta the affairs of the Companies

Propasals for achieving the objective of the administration
Administrators’ remuneration and disbursements
Administrators’ expenses

Decision of the creditors

Appendices

A

B
Cc
D

-n

G

T

Abstract of the Administrators’ receipts and payments
Statutory information
Administrators Remuneration SIP 9 information

An extract from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 relating to creditors' rights to
request additional information from the Administrator

An extract from the Insolvency Rules 1986 relating to creditors’ rights to challenge the
Administrators’ remuneration or expenses if excessive

Definitions
Notice about this report

Statement of Affairs

~N W N

14
17
18
19
20
21

23
25
29

30

31
32
33
34

Wonga Group Limited Wonga Worldwide Limited and WDFC Services Limited ~ In Adminstration — Joemt Administrators Praposals - Cctober 2018 1



Executive Summary

1 Executive Summary

« The objective of each administration is to achieve a better result for the Companies’ creditors as a whole
than would be likely if the Companies were wound up

» The strategy of the WGL administration is to undertake an orderly wind down of the activities of the
Companies and the wider Wonga Group. The Administrators aim to achieve this by:
— interim preservation of IT infrastructure to support loan collection in UK and loan management and

credit activities of overseas subsidiaries
— retention of staff in the UK to support loan coltection in the UK, assist with management of redress
claims from customers and loan management and credit activities of overseas subsidiaries

«  WGL will also seek to maximise the return from its investment in and lending to Folkia AS and its
investment in WDFC Holding SA

« WGL will seek a recovery on the inter-company debtor due by Wonga UK

« The strategy for WWL is to seek the sale of its subsidiary companies in Poland, Spain and South Africa.
Additionally, WWL will seek to maximise its return from its investment in India

+  WDSL will seek to sell its interest in the Wonga trademark and associated intelfectual property via an
open sales process

« Secured and preferential creditors of all entities are estimated to recover their debts in full

+« Based upon the directors Statement of Affairs the unsecured creditors of WGL will receive 100p in £,
however this is before costs of realisation and the administration process

«  VWWL and WDSL may have funds to distribute to unsecured creditors but in each case their liabilities are
almost whaolly inter-company creditors

¢ The Administrators are likely to seek the permission from the Court for the distribution of funds to
unsecured creditors in each of WGL, WWL and WDSL. This is because we anticipate funds will be
available to unsecured creditors beyond the Prescribed Part

+ The Administrations are currently due to end on 30 August 2019. If there is a requirement to maintain
operations for longer than 12 months the Administrators may seek the approval of the Court for an
extension of the administration period

+ Otherwise it is anticipated that following any distributions, the administrations will end by conversion to a
Creditors Voluntary Liquidation or by dissolution if all matters are resolved

« A decision of creditors of each company is being sought within this report. Please see Section 11 for
further detail

Chris Laverty
Joint Administrator

24 October 2018

Wonga Group Limited, \Wonga Worldwide Limited and WODFC Services Limrted — In Administration — Joint Administrators Proposals - October 2018 2



Background to the appointment of Administrators

2 Background to the appointment
of Administrators

Background

Wonga Group Limited {formerly Quickbridge (UK) Limited) (WGL) was incorporated on 4 August 2006 and its
UK trading subsidiary company WDFC UK Limited {formerly Wonga.com Limited) {t/a Wonga UK) was
incorporated on 18 September 2007. The activity of the Group carried out through Wonga UK, which
commenced trading in 2008, was the provision of short-term loans that borrowers applied for online with
automated lending decisions utilising loan approval technology developed by the Group. Initially the Group
operated anly in the UK, through Wonga UK but by 2011 it had established a number of operations overseas,
including a customer services support centre in South Africa.

The UK business grew rapidly supported by extensive advertising and sponsorship campaigns, and by 2012
Wonga UK was providing 3.9 million loans and advancing funds totalling £1.17 billion during the year.

The wider Group also continued to expand, establishing consumer loan businesses in Poland, Canada, South
Africa and Spain, a technology support operation in Ireland and investments in India and Norway. The Group
also acquired an online payment platform in Germany, BillPayment Gmbh.

In 20186, the Irish operations were transferred in to Wonga UK and the Irish and Canadian companies were
wound up and placed into liguidation. In early 2017 the Group soid its German subsidiary BillPayment Gmbh.

At the date of our appointment WGL held investments in Poland, South Africa and Spain, the investments in
India and Norway also remain to be realised by WWL and WGL. At the time of the appointment of
Administrators the Group structure can be summarised as follows:

Change in regulation in UK

Following an earlier UK Government announcement, in April 2014 regulation of consumer credit firms
transferred from the Office for Fair Trading (OFT) to the Financial Conduct Authority {FCA). This decision was
driven by the view that the FCA would be more effective in tackling consumer detriment and maipractice in
the industry and promote effective competiticn. In November 2014 the FCA introduced new regulations which
placed a cap on the total fees and charges and total repayments which could be charged an high cost short
term loans. These rules came into effect in January 2015.

Whilst some of Wonga UK's competitors ceased trading at this time, the directors and shargholders opted to
remodel the business and continue UK aperations in compiiance with the new regulatory regime.

Wonga Group Limited, Wanga Warddwide Limited and WDFC Sarvices Limited — In Admnistration — Joint Adrnistrators Proposals - October 2018 3



Background to the appointment of Administrators

In anticipation of the increased compliance requirements arising from the change in regulation, during 2014
WGL and Wonga UK recruited a new senior management team and implemented significant changes to its
UK operations. These changes included submission and subsequent agreement of a Voluntary Application
for Imposition of Reguirements (VREQ) with the FCA with effect from 1 October 2014. The agreement
required Wonga UK to improve its affordability assessments in accordance with regulatory requirements and
to introduce a forbearance programme for borrowers outstanding at the time. In February 2015 Wonga UK
formally applied for a full FCA licence and following the FCA’s assessment process this was granted on

18 January 20186.

Recent Group Strategy

During the subsequent trading periods, the overall strategy of the Group was to resolve any legacy borrower
complaints in the UK whilst investing in all of its businesses to secure sustainable profitability. In the UK this
invalved the development of a wider range of short-term loan products. Wonga UK initially introduced a 3-
month loan product in 2016 and then 6-month loan and Waonga Personal Loan products in 2017. It was also
decided to divest certain overseas investments to provide growth funds far the core lending business, as
evidenced by the sale of BillPayment in 2017.

In early 2018, WGL commenced a process to secure debt funding to support a 5-year growth plan both for
Wonga UK and the overseas subsidiaries. By March 2018 the Group had identified 3 potential funding
partners and at that stage there was a clear expectation that the funding could be secured, subject to
appropriate due diligence and negotiations.

Developments in 2018 leading to Administration

During 2018 two factors changed the outlook for the both the UK business which had an impact on the wider
Group:

« Aninterim determination from FOS
« Anincrease in level of complaints

Interim Determination from FOS

Waonga UK's assessment of its potential redress liability in relation to borrower complaints and subsequent
cash outflow was based on a time limit of 6 years.

In late March 2018, Wonga UK received an update on the likely outcome of an interim determination by FOS
that a borrower complaint that was older than & years may be considered within the time limits for a valid
complaint. Wonga UK’s assessment was that if the interim determination was upheld, it would result in a
significantly higher level of potential redress liability than was originally forecast. This would have a negative
unquantified impact on redress provisioning and a consequential impact on the farecast cashflow prepared by
Wonga UK and therefore a negative impact on the wider Group.

The directors of Wonga UK Limited, and subsequently the directors of WGL, promptly sought professional
advice on the solvency position of the Group and the restructuring options available to the Group and the UK
business. The advice initially focused on the availability of adequate cash flow in each legal entity within the
Group and the abiiity to continue to trade whilst the directors assessed the medium-term options, seeking a
solvent outceme for the Group.

Advice was also sought on ensuring that the creditors within each entity were treated fairly whilst the strategic
options were being assessed. Additionally, the directors of WGL and WDFC took steps to preserve cash,
including lower risk lending through more stringent underwriting, and limiting spend across the business. The
directors alsa regularly reviewed creditors to ensure that liabilities were met in line with the usual terms and
that their action were not having a detrimental impact on creditors.

The strategic options that were explored by WGL and Wonga UK included funding options {(either debt and /
or equity), non-core disposals, potential options to ring-fence compensation claims and solvent wind down of
the Group.

Wonga Group Limited, Wonga Warldwda Limited and WDFC Services Limited — In Adeninisiration — Joirt Adrmimistrators Proposals - October 2018 4



Background to the appointment of Administrators

Seeking to secure additional time to implement appropriate options to resolve the long-term financial position
of the Group, the directors sought an injection of funds from shareholders and expected to realise additional
cash from the sale of the Polish subsidiary, Wonga Poland.

Considering the trading position and the cashflow forecasts, the Group's assessment was that the
combination of equity injection and cash from the sale of Wonga Paland would provide funding to allow
consideration of additional options for the Group to meet the potential increase in redress claims, if the final
decision was in line with interim determine by FOS.

Accardingly following an approach to shareheiders, on 17 July 2018 the Group raised ¢.£11 million from an
equity placement with certain existing sharehoiders. In advance of the equity investment, the Group had
engaged carporate finance advisors to commence and manage the sale of Wonga Poland on behalf of WWIL.

On 28 August 2018, FOS confirmed its final decision on the borrower complaint on the same terms as the
interim determination.

Increase in Complaints

The second event to impact on the Group was a significant uplift in redress claims from UK borrowers during
July and August 2018 compared to recent historical experience,

Number of Complaints
14,000 -

12,000 4
10,000 A
8,000 A
6,000 +
4,000 4
2,000 4

i T T T T T T )
Jan-18 Feb-18 Mar-18 Apr-13 May-18 Jun-18 Jul-18 Aug-18

Shortly following the completion of the equity raise, it was found that the July 2018 compiaints had increased
to around double the historic run-rate. This increase arose primarily from submissions from Claims
Management Companies (CMCs), however, there was also a significant increase in direct complaints from
borrowers. The Group engaged with the relevant CMCs to understand the expected medium-term
expectation for increased claims, who indicated they expected to submit similar levels of claims in future
periods.

The Group immeadiately commenced a review of the existing options in light of the update provided by the
CMCs and the consequential impact on the cash flow forecasts.

In August 2018 complaints continued to increase and had risen to three times higher than the level received
earlier in 2018. The Group assessed that the cashflow impact of the level of increased claims would be
beyond the resources of the Group, even with the sale of Wonga Poland. It was also concluded that the
available cash flow taking into account the updated claims would not provide a period long enough to achieve
other possible soivent outcomes.

Given the updated level of redress claims and updated cashflow farecasts, and following a contructive
dialogue with the FCA, the directors of Wonga UK decided that it would not be appropriate to continue to lend
to customers. Given that there were na solvent options available, the directors of Wenga UK decided that the
onty option was to place the entity into administration.

Following the decision to place Wonga UK into administration, the directors of WGL immeadiately assessed
the solvency position of that entity taking into account intercompany claims, guarantees and forecast
cashflows.

Wonga Group Limited, Wonga Werldwide Limited and WDFC Services Limited — In Admiristration — Jont Admiunistrators Proposals - Octaber 2G18 &



Background to the appointment of Administrators

It was found that a number of operational costs which were previously shared between WGL and WDFC,
would be bourne by WGL in full, but these costs could not be met in the short-term due to a lack of
immeadiate liquidity. The directors of WGL therefore immediately resolved to seek the appointment of

Adminstrators.

Due to potential guarantee claims and potenital liquidity issues, it was decided that without the support of
WGL or WDFC, the directors of WWL and WDSL would also need to resolve to place these entities into
administration.

Wonga Group Limited Wonga Worldwide Limited and WDFC Semices Limited — In Admimistratian — Jaint Admenistrators Proposals - October 2018 &



The assets and liabilities of the Company

3 Objective of the administration

Initial introduction to the Companies

The financial restructuring team of Grant Thornton UK LLP (the firn) were introduced to Wonga UK on
4 Aprit 2018, with a view to providing advice to the Wonga UK about its financiat position and forecast cash
flow.

Initially Grant Thornton was engaged by Wonga UK under the terms of an engagement letter dated
4 April 2018. This engagement was subseguently replaced by an engagement with WGL under a letter of
engagement dated 11 April 2018. Further details of this engagement are referred to in Appendix C.

It was identified that prior to this engagement, the firn, and certain Grant Thornton International member
firms, were engaged to provide internal audit services to Wonga Group Limited and its subsidiaries (the
Group) under the terms of the letter of engagement dated 17 December 2014,

It was also identified that the firm had been asked to provide advice to the Group in respect of the
implementation of IFRS 2 per a letter of engagement dated 22 March 2018, Grant Thornton’s advice on this
project was only issued in draft and we were not involved with implementation of IFRS 9.

As the rules governing our profession may restrict the extent to which we can deal with companies if they ar
any of their directors have been our clients at any time in the last three years we assessed whether it was
appropriate to undertake the assignment where one of the potential outcomes could be the insolvency of the
Group. We are required to comply with the Code of Ethics issued by our licensing body, Insolvency
Practitioners Association. Having reviewed each of the fundamental principles set out in the Code of Ethics,
we did not consider there was a threat to our ability to comply with those principles in any potential role as an
insolvency practitioner, if there should be the need for such an appointment. The Administrators carefully re-
examined the position in August 2108 prior to accepting the appointment to the Companies and considered
that there were no circumstances preventing them from being Administrators to the Companies or their
associated company Wonga UK.

Appointment of Administrators

Having considered all the options (see Section 2), the board of directors of the Companies concluded that the
best option for the Group was for the Companies to be placed into administration and subsequently, on

30 August 2018 issued a notice of intentian to appoint Administratars. This was served on the holder of a
qualifying floating charge, Kreos Capital V {UK) Limited, on 30 August 2018 aon behalf of each entity.

Additionally, on 30 August 2018 pursuant to Section 362A of Financial Services and Markets Act 2000
consent was also sought from FCA in relation to WGL's proposed entry into administration.

Upon the consent being received from Kreos and FCA as required, on 30 August 2018 the board of directors
of each company filed the notices of appointment of Administrators in court in accordance with paragraph 22
of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986. The appcintments are effective from 31 August 2018.

Obijective of the Administration
The Administrators must perform their functions with the objective of:
+ Rescuing the company as a going concern, or

+« Achieving a better result for the company’s creditars as a whole than would be likely if the company
were wound up (without first being in administration), or

+« Realising property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or preferential creditors.

Wonga Group Limited, Wonga Warldwide Limited and WOFC Sarvices Limited — In Administration — Joint Administrators Propasals - October 2018 7



The assets and liabilities of the Company

Wonga Group Limited

In this instance, it is not possible to achieve the first objective as the Group’s principle operating subsidiary,
Woanga UK, is in administration and being wound down and there is significant uncertainty over the realisable
value of inter-company balances that are key to the solvency of WGL.

The second objective continues to be pursued through realisation of the assets of WGL, namely cash
balances, investments and inter-company balances due from its subsidiaries, both in the UK and overseas.

Wonga Worldwide Limited

It is not possible to achieve the first objective as WWL's value is dependent upon the recovery of both
investments and intercompany balances and the realisable value both of classes of assets is uncertain at this
time. Accordingly, the Administrators will pursue the second objective.

WDFC Services Limited

It is not possible to achieve the first objective as the realisable value of WDSL's assets, namaely trademarks
and other intellectual property, is uncertain at this time. Accordingly, the Administrators will pursue the
second objective.

Wonga Group Lsimied. Wonga Worldwids Lirited and WDFC Servces Limited — In Administration — Jont Admisistrators Proposals - October 2018 8



The assets and liabilities of the Company

4 The assets and liabilities of the
Company

Statement of Affairs

On 4 September 2018, the directors of each of the Companies were issued with notices to provide a
Statement of Affairs for each of the Companies to the Administrators. The Statements of Affairs detail all of
the assets and liabilities of the Companies as at the date of the appointment of Administrators.

The directors have prepared Statements of Affairs for each of the Companies, and these are attached at
Appendix H. Teo date the Statements have been signed by Tara Waite, Chief Executive of WGL and director
of WWL and WDSL and Statements of Concurrence are being sought from other directors.

The Administrators do not have any comments on the Statements of Affairs other than that the realisable
values do not reflect the costs of realisation and the administration process and the Statements do not
contain a full details of inter-company balances.

Wanga Group Limited ‘\Wonga Warldwide Limited and WDFC Senvices Limited — In Administration — Joint Adminisirators Proposals - Qctober 2018 9



Conduct of the administration

5 Conduct of the administration

Strategy

WGL

As the assets of WGL comprise investments and inter-company balances, the strategy is to continue Group
operations to support the realisation of the loan hook in Wonga UK and the orderly realisation of investments
and other Group assets. This strategy will result in partial repayment of inter-company balances and enable
payment of a dividend to be made to the creditors of WGL.

Cash balances held at the date of appointment have been transferred to the accounts held by the
Administrators. The other assets of WGL, namely office equipment and inter-company debtors, will be
realised during the period of the administration.

WWL

WWL will seek to realise its interest in its subsidiary companies, or investments and to recover inter-
company balance due fram certain subsidiaries. WWL will continue the sale process commenced by the
Group prior to appointment and seek a sale of Wonga Poland. The Administrators have commenced the
same process for other subsidiaries in Spain and South Africa. A sale of Nahar Credits Private Limited in
India was agreed in 2016 subject to Reserve Bank of India approval. The Administrators will look to complete
this sale.

WDSL

The Administrators will continue coliection of licence fees for the use of the Wonga trademark and seek a
sale of the trademark and related intellectual property in due course as part of the UK asset sale process or
sale of other businesses

Business continuity during wind down of operations

WGL acts as the employer of the Group's UK based staff and contracts shared services for the IT platform. It
provides manhagement to each of the operating companies, providing services such as loan management,
credit risk and corporate activities. To achieve the orderly realisation of the loan book of Wonga UK and the
trading of the overseas businesses it has been necessary to continue to operate certain aspects of WGL on a
‘business as usual’ basis. This will facilitate orderly separation of support activities for the operating
businesses in Poland, Spain and South Africa when sold or wound down.

Therefore, we have arranged for the continuation of services across all aspects of WGL’s activity, including
where necessary settling arrears or making ‘ransom’ payments to secure essential services. The
requirement for all services is under frequent review and a plan for the wind down of IT services and
reduction in staff is being implemented as workstreams continue to sale and separation.

As at 30 September, WGL continued to employ 102 staff primartly to support Wonga UK but also to support
the trading operations in Poland, Spain and South Africa, whilst buyers are sought for these businesses.
The costs are being recharged across the businesses as appropriate. The recharges will be reflected in
future Receipts and Payments accounts.

WWL and WDSL are asset holding companies, all activity is conducted by the staff of WGL on behalf of these
companies. As necessary the Administrators will retain WGL staff and systems to assist with and support the
realisation of assets by WWL and WDSL

Wonga Group Limited Wanga Worldwids Linited and WDFC Services Limited — In Admwnistration — Jomt Admimistrators Proposals - October 2018 10



Conduct of the administration

Approach to interested parties

WGL

The IT platform operated by the Group has been developed by both WGL and Wonga UK and we are
currently seeking interested parties for this platform along with other business assets of the Group. At this
stage the sale process is being conducted in conjunction with the possible sale of the customer database
owned by Wonga UK. To date 13 parties have expressed an interest in the IT platform and database and
signed Non-Disclosure Agreements to enable them to obtain further information on these items,

WWL

As noted earlier the Group had commenced a process for the sale of Waonga Poland prior to the appaintment
of the Administrators. This sale process is ongoing and further details are below.

The Administrators have instructed agents in Spain and South Africa to commence a process for the sale of
WWL's shareholding in Wonga Spain and Wonga South Africa respectively.

WDSL

The Wonga trademark, brand name and other intellectual property continue to be used by the Group's
businesses. We will seek to dispose of these assets either on their own or in tandem with a business sale of
WWL's investments in Poland, Spain or South Africa.

Realisation of assets

WGL

Fixed Assets

These comprise of office equipment and fixtures and fittings located in WGL's offices. These will be realised
when the Administrators vacate the operating premises.

Investment and Loan with Folia AS

WGL holds a 10% stake in Folkia AS a consumer lending business based in Norway. Additionally, WGL has
provided loans totalling £4.2 million of which c. £3.2 million (€3,500,000) has a fixed repayment date in 2020.
Since our appointment Folkia have paid the loan repayment and interest of £703,475 due in September 2018
and a further payment is due in December 2018. We are currently discussing the options for realisation of
the investment and early repayment of the loans.

Investments in subsidiaries

Na recovery is anticipated from WGL.’s shareholding in WWL. Any benefit from WWL will arise from recovery
of inter-company debtors as VWL realises value in its shareholdings

WGL also owns a 100% interest in WDFC Holding SA and WDFC SA, both registered in Switzerland. The
primary value of these businesses is an inter-company debt from WGL. Assumning a dividend is paid by WGL
these companies should he able to settle outstanding liabilities due to the Swiss tax authorities. Thereafter it
is anticipated that the Swiss companies will be liquidated, and their remaining value distributed to WGL. The
Administrators are seeking to understand the extent of the potential tax liability and address any queries from
the Swiss tax authorities, in order to support the local directors to achieve the best economic result, which will
benefit WGL.

Rent Deposit

WGL has lodged a rent deposit of £779,381 with the landlerd of its premises in London. The Administrators
have arranged to hand back one floor of the leased property to reduce the cost of continued occupation. The

Wonga Group Limited Wonga Werldwide Limited and WDFC Serwices Limited - In Admumistration — Jemt Administrators Propesals - October 2018 14



Conduct of the administration

Administrators will seek to negotiate recovery of the rent deposit as and when WGL terminates its occupation
of the remaining space.

Cash

At the date of appointment, WGL had cash balances totalling £4,096,933 (net of finance charges and fees).
These funds have now been transferred to accounts under the control of the Administratars.

Inter-company Debtors

WGL Inter-company debtors as at 31 August 2018

Wanga Worldwide Limited 30.3
WIOFC UK Limited (Wonga UK} 287
Wonga South Afiica 3.0
WOFC Services 03
Wanga Spain 03
Dormant subsidiaries 0.1
Total 62.7

WGL is owed £30.3 million by WWL. (There appears to be a difference in the inter-company balances shown
in the debtor account of WGL and the creditor account of WWL. The Administrators will undertake a
recancifiation of this balances.) The principal assets of WWL are its interest in its subsidiaries in Poland,
Spain and South Africa and these businesses are currently part of a sales process. The level of recovery on
the inter-company lending is dependent on disposal values and the level of other creditors of WWL (which in
the main is inter-company lending from Wonga UK).

The [evel of recovery from Wonga UK will be ultimately dependent on the level of creditor claims agreed by
the Administrators including redress claims from former borrowers.

Recovery of balances from South Africa and Spain are dependent on interest in those businesses (and timing
of interests) to determine if a sale that provides an equity value including inter-company lending, or assets
sales by those entities is achievable.

There will be no recovery from dormant subsidiaries.

WWL

Sale of Wonga Poland

In May 2018, the Group engaged Hines Associates to market WWL's shareholding in Wonga Poaland. By
early August 2018 three indicative offers had been received and due diligence had commenced. A period of
exclusivity has now been agreed by the Administrators with the preferred bidder. Regulatory approval may
be required before any sale completes. As Wonga Poland currently requires the support of shared services
that will ultimately be discontinued by WGL in the medium term, the sale also requires a strategy for
separation of the business from WGL and the provision of a transitional services agreement (TSA) on the
sale.

Sale of Wonga Spain

Follawing our appointment as Administrators, Eurohold was appointed to find a purchaser for WW1_L's
shareholding in Wonga Spain. This process is ongaing, and we will repart further in due course. Wonga
Spain also requires support from WGL and the Administrators are seeking to put in place a strategy for the
separation of operations from WGL and the provision of a TSA on a sale.

Waonga Group Limited, Wonga Wortdwde Limvted and WDFC Services Limited — In Admunistrahon — Joint Administrators Proposals - October 2018 12



Conduct of the administration

Sale of Wonga South Africa

Following our appointment as Administrators, SNG Grant Thornton {the South African member firm of Grant
Thornton International) was appointed to find a purchaser for WWL's shareholding in Wonga South Africa.
This process is ongoing, and we wilf report further in due course. Wonga South Africa also requires support
from WGL and the Administrators are seeking to put in place a strategy for the separation of operations from
WGL and the provision of a TSA on a sale.

Nahar Credits Private Limited

This entity does not trade but it holds a lending licence from Reserve Bank of India. The Administrators are
seeking to conclude a sale of this entity in accordance with an arrangement agreed prior to their appointment.
The sale is a requlated process and approval is needed to finalise this sale.

Inter Company debtors

VWL has debts due from Wonga Poland of £5.4 million and Wonga Spain of ¢. £57,000 and recovery will be
pursued as part of the local processes in relation to these entities as described above. An additional balance
of £0.5 million is due by Wonga UK however this will be offset against inter-company creditor balances owed
by WWL.

WDSL

The main asset of WDSL is the Wonga trademark and trading names. Additionally, WDSL is the registered
party for a variety of related domain names. Currently other Group companies are licensed to use the Wonga
name and WDSL will continue to collect licence fees as appropriate

The other assets of WDSL are inter-company debtors for historic fees that have not yet been settled. The
recovery of these balances is dependent on the sale processes outlined above and interest in the Wonga UK
sale process.

Additional assets

We are not aware of any other patential assets that could be recovered for the benefit of creditors.

Receipts and Payments accounts

QOur receipts and payments accounts for each of the Companies, covering the period 31 August 2018 to
12 October 2018 are enclosed at Appendix A.

Creditors should note that the activity of the Group, financial services, is exempt from VAT and it is not able to
recover VAT on expenditure,

Wanga Graup Limited, Wonga Worldwide Limited and WDFC Services Limited — In Admerustration — Joint Adnmynistrators Proposals - October 2018 13



Creditors

6 Creditors

Secured creditors

Kreos Capital V (UK) Limited was granted a fixed and floating charge debenture over the WGL assets on
7 April 2016. Kreos have submitted a claim for €6,427,408.75. Slaughter and May acting for the
Administrators provided advice to confirm the validity of the security. The final value of the claim will be
assessed at the time of repayment following a review of the components of the claim.

WWL and WDSL have also granted fixed and floating charge debentures over their assets to Kreos as
guarantors for the debt due by WGL. Kreos also holds security over the assets of Wonga UK, Wonga Poland
and Wonga South Africa

We anticipate that the liability to Kreos will be paid in full.

Preferential creditors

Preferential creditor claims in WGL consist of employee claims for wages and heliday pay, up to certain
statutery limits. As there were no arrears of wages, the only claim is for holiday pay totalling £529,697.

There were 187 employees at 31 August 2018, of whorm 102 were still employed at 30 September 2018. We
estimate that holiday pay will be met in full either by the employees taking holiday during the administration
period or payment of outstanding balances as a dividend in due course.

There are no preferential claims in WWL and WDSL.
Prescribed part — unsecured creditors

WGL

In accordance with Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986, a prescribed part is to be set aside from the
floating charge assets and made available to the unsecured creditors of WGL. The prescribed part calculation
is applied to the net property available and is calculated at 50% of the first £10,000 of net realisations and
20% of all further amounts, up to a maximum prescribed part of £600,000.

As preferential creditors and secured creditors will be paid in full and the funds available to unsecured
creditors will be greater than £600,000 there is no purpose to setting aside a prescibed part.

WWL and WDSL

As we anticipate that there will be no floating charge claim in either WWL or WDSL, and no preferential
creditors, all funds will be available to unsecured creditors and there is no requirement to set aside a
Prescibed Part.

Wonga Group Limited Wonga Warldwide Limited and WDFC Servicas Limited — In Administration — Joint Administrators Proposals - October 2018 14



Creditors

Non-preferential unsecured creditors

The statements of affairs detail unsecured creditors as below

Unsecured creditors per Statement of Affairs as at 31 Auy,

Trade creditors & accruals 38 0.1

Employee claims 23

Inter-company claims 18.6 61.0 0.8
Total 4.7 61.1 0.8

Trade creditors

All trade creditors were largely current at the date of appeintment and claims comprise one month’s
outstanding invoices and one month's accrued charges.

Employee claims

These represent claims arising from the termination of employment of WGL. staff, including redundancy and
payment in lieu of notice.

WWHL and WDSL have no employees.

Inter-company creditors

Analysis of inter-company creditors

WGL 31.6 0.3
Wonga UK 277

WDSL 0.2

Wanga Sauth Africa 1.1

WOFC Helding SA (Switzerland) 18.5

WOFC SA (Switzerland) 0.5
Cther Group entities 0.5

Total 18.5 61.1 0.8

WOGL's inter-company creditor is WDFC Holding SA (Switzerland).
WWL’s main balances are due to WGL and Wonga UK.

There appears to be a difference in the inter-company balances shown in the debtor account of WGL and the
creditor account of WWL. The Administrators will undertake a receonciliation of this balances.

WOSL inter-company creditors are WGL and the Swiss subsidiary WDFC SA.

Wonga Group Limited Wonga Worldwide Limited and WDFC Seruces Limited — In Administrason — Joint Admimstrators Proposals - October 2018 15



Creditors

Dividend to creditors

Based upon the anticipated realisations there will be funds available to unsecured creditors in all of WGL,
WAL and WDSL. Except for one external creditor in each of WWL and WDSL, any dividends from VWWL or
WDSL will be payable to other Group companies, primarily WGL and Wonga UK.

The level of dividend in WGL will be dependent upon the level of recovery secured from WWL, through the
sale of subsidiaries and the recovery of inter-company debt, and Wonga UK. We note that as per the
directors’ Statement of Affairs for WGL there will be a dividend of 100p in £ to unsecured creditors of WGL.,
before accounting for the costs of realisation and the administration process. Currently the Administrators are

not able to confirm this level of divided.

WWonga Group Limited Waonga Worldwide Limited and WOFC Senscas Limited — In Admimistration — Joint Administratars Proposals - Getaber 2018 16



Investigations into the affairs of the Company

7 Investigations into the affairs of
the Companies

Statutory investigations

Within three months of our appointment as Administrators, as required by the Companies Directors
Disqualification Act 1986, we will report to the Secretary of State the required facts about the Companies
businesses and the conduct of their directors (including those acting within the past three years).

We would be pleased to receive from any creditor any useful information concerning the Companies, their
dealing or conduct which may assist us.

Wonga Group Limited Wonga Wordwide Limited and WDFC Services Limited ~ In Administration — Joint Administrators Praposals - Getober 2018 17



Preposals for achieving the ohjective of the administration

8 Proposals for achieving the
objective of the administration

Objective of the administration

The Administrators will pursue the objective of achieving a better result for the Companies’ creditors as a
whole than would be likely if the Companies were wound up.

This objective will be achieved by the Administrators continuing to manage the business of the Companies for
as long as they believe it appropriate in attempting a more advantageous realisation of assets.

The Administrators will seek to realise the assets of WGL, WWL and WDSL. This is not restricted to but will
include the following:

+ Sale of shares in subsidiaries, if possible to realise equity value and maximise the return from inter-
company borrowing

+ If share sales are not possible, seek the going concern sales of the business and assets operated by the
subsidiaries to maximise the return from inter-company borrowing

= Piecemeal sales will also be undertaken of any residual assets not included in any going concern sale

= Realisation of the Group's intellectual property assets (owned by WDSL), including brand name
trademarks and domain names

= Recovery of inter-company lending from trading subsidiaries

« Maximise the recovery from inter-company lending from other non-trading subsidiaries, most likely from
the winding up of those entities

In relation to WGL depending on the ultimate level of asset recoveries, the Administrators may either seek
authority to distribute to unsecured creditors or the Administrators may determine that, subject to an
economic assessment, a further process i.e. voluntary winding up is required. If a further process is required
and the company is placed inte voluntary liquidation, it is proposed that the Administrators in office at that
date will be appointed liquidators, with any act in the liquidation able to be done by any one or more of the
liquidators. However, creditors may nominate a different liquidator or liquidators if nomination to that effect is
received before the approval of these proposals.

It is proposed that the Administrators of WWL wilt seek the authority of the Court to make distributicns to
unsecured creditors other than from the Prescribed Part during the Administration period. Additionally, as the
Administration is currently due to end on 30 August 2019, if there is a requirament to maintain operations for
longer than 12 months to undertake distributions, the Administrators may seek approval to extend the
administration. If the administration is extended it is likely that the administration will end by dissolution of
VWWL. Alternatively, the Administrators may detemmine that, subject to an economic assessment, a creditors
voluntary winding up is required. If WWL is placed into creditors’ voluntary liquidation, it is proposed that the
Administrators in office at that date will be appointed liquidators, with any act in the liguidation able to be done
by any one or more of the liquidators. However, creditors may nominate a different liquidator or liquidators if
nomination to that effect is received hefore the approval of these proposals.

It is proposed that the Administrators of WDSL will seek the autherity of the Court to make distributions to
unsecured creditors other than from the Prescribed Part during the Administration period. Additionally, as the
Administration is currently due to end on 30 August 2018, if there is a requirement to maintain operations for
longer than 12 months to undertake distributions, the Administrators may seek approval to extend the
administration. If the administration is extended it is likely that the administration will end by dissolution of
WDSL. Alternatively, the Administraters may determine that, subject to an economic assessment, a creditors
voluntary winding up is required. If WDSL is placed into creditors' voluntary liquidation, it is proposed that the
Administrators in office at that date will be appointed liquidators, with any act in the liguidation able to be done
by any one or mare of the liquidators. However, creditors may nominate a different liquidator or liquidators if
nomination to that effect is received before the approval of these proposals.

Wonga Group Limited. Wonga Worldwide Limited and WDFC Seruwces Limited — in Administration — Joint Administraters Praposals - October 2018 18



Joint Administrators’ remuneration and disbursements

9 Administrators’ remuneration
and disbursements

Administrators’' remuneration

The basis of the Administrators' remuneration is to be fixed by the creditors. If a creditors committee is
appointed, then this is a matter for the committee. If no committee is appointed, a decision of the creditors will
be required.

WGL

Attached is a Decision Notice including a resolution to fix the basis of the Administrators’ remuneration.

The total fees estimate for the first 12 months of the administration is £1,525,091 +VAT. Please see
Appendix C for details of our remuneration, expenses and payments made to associates in accordance with
Statement of Insolvency Practice 9, which includes details of our proposed fee basis and a breakdown of the
Fee Estimate. If the Administration is extended beyond 12 months we will revert to creditors for approval of
any additional costs once the scope of activity and period are known.

Pre-administration costs unpaid at the date of appointment of the Administrators may also be approved as
above under Rule 3.52A of Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016 to rank as an expense of the
administration. The Administrators are seeking approval that pre-appointment costs of £228,737 should be
treated as an expense of the administration. Details are also included in Appendix C.

Approval of the statement of proposals does not constitute approval either of the Administrators'
remuneration or of unpaid pre-administration costs.

WWL and WDSL

As each of WWL and WDSL only have one non-group creditor, it will not be possible to form an independent
creditors committee. Given the circumstances the Administrators intend to apply to the Court to fix the basis
of remuneration on the basis of time costs. i.e. the same basis as is being sought in relation to WGL.

Further information for creditors

Background information regarding the fees of Administrators can be found at
https:/iwww.r3.org.uk/media/documents/publications/professicnal/Guide to Administrators_fees Aprit 2017,
pdf. Alternatively, we will supply this information by post on request free of charge. Time is charged in &
minute units.

Wonga Group Limited Wonga Worldwide Linuted and WDFC Services Limited — In Adrmimistration — Joint Admirnstrators Proposals - October 2018 19



10 Administrators’ expenses

Agents and Advisors

Joint Administrators’ expenses

We have engaged (or anticipate engaging) the following professionals to assist in the administration:

Name

Nature of service provider

Basis of fees

Estimated cost

Slaughter and May

Legal advice in relation to a
range of issues in connection
with the administration

Time costs incurred

£500,000- £700,000

Hines Associates

Marketing Wonga Poland for
sale

Managing interested parties
Recommending preferred
bidder

Assisting with negotiations for
sale

Monthly retention fee +
success fee

Max est. £400,000

Eurohold

Marketing Wonga Spain far
sale

Managing interested parties
Recommending preferred
bidder

Assisting with negotiations for
sale

Monthly retention fee +
success fee

Max: €121,000

SNG Grant Thornion

Marketing Wonga South Africa
for sale

Managing interested parties
Recommending preferred
bidder

Assisting with negotiations for
sale

Monthly retention fee +
success fee

Max : £135,000

Squire Patton Baggs

Legal advisors for the sale of
Wonga Poland

Time costs incurred

£125,000

Overseas legal advisors

Legal support for sale of
overseas investments /
businesses and assets

To be agreed

Est. £275,000

Chattel agents

Valuation and sale of the
chattel assets

10% of realisations

Not material

JLT Speciality Limited

Providing and sourcing
appropriate insurance cover for
the assets

Dependent on quote
from third parties

Est £150,000 pa

Storage

Storage of documentation

Dependent on quote
from third parties

Not material

ERA Solutions Limited

Employee claims management
service

Per employee fee

£13.000

We have considered the relationships held with the above professionals and have determined that there are
ne relationships which would constitute a conflict of interest.

The costs will be allocated to the respective companies as appropriate.

Waonga Group Limited, Wonga Worldwide Limited and WDFC Services Limited — In Adrmiristration — Joint Administrators Proposals - October 2018 20



Decision of the creditors

11 Decision of the creditors

Decisions of creditors - WGL
We attach a notice for a decision of the creditors as follows:

1 A creditors’ committee be formed. Information concerning creditors' committees can be found in
Liquidation / Creditors' Committees and Commissioners: A Guide for Creditors published by the
Association of Business Recovery Professionals. This can be read at or downloaded from
https://www.r3.org.uk/media/documents/publications/professional/R3-Guide-to-Creditors-Committees. pdf

2 The approval of the Administrators' proposais

3 That the remuneration of the Administrators be fixed according to the time properly spent by the
Administrator and their staff

4  That the balance of Administrators’ pre- appointment cests of £228,737+ VAT be approved and payable
as an expense of the administration pursuant to Ruie 3.52

5 That the Administrators out of pocket expenses at cost; mileage is charged at 45p per mile, be approved.

In relation to Resolution 3, a fee estimate of £1,525,081 + VAT for the first 12 months of the Administration is
attached as Appendix C to the Joint Administrators’ Proposals.

Please read the notice and complete the voting form only in respect of the company of which you are a
creditor

Creditors’ committees

The Insolvency {England and Wales) Rules 2016 require that wherever a decision is sought in an
administration the creditors must be invited to decide whether a creditors’ committee should be established.

The function of a commitiee is to:

» assist the office hoiders in discharging the office halders’ functions; and
e act in relation to the office holders in such manner as may from time to time be agreed

Information concerning creditors' committees can be found in Liquidation / Creditors’ Committees and
Commissioners: A Guide for Creditors published by the Association of Business Recovery Professionals. This
can be read at or downloaded from

hitps:/Awww.rd.org. uk/media/documents/publications/professional/R 3%20Guide % 20t0%20Creditors %20Com

mittees.pdf.”

Decision of creditors - WWL

We attach a notice for a decision of the creditors by deemed consent in respect of the resolutions below:
1 No creditors’ committee be formed;

2 The approval of the Administrators’ proposals

As noted above the Insalvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 require that whenever a decision is sought
in an Administration the creditors must be invited to decide whether a creditors’ committee should be
established. Based upon the information available to the administrators, WWL does not have sufficient
number of creditors capable of forming a quorate committee (minimum of 3) and | enclose notice of deemed
consent to the effect that a committee will not be established on this occasion. Information concerning
creditors' committees can be found in Liguidation / Creditors' Committees and Commissioners: A Guide for
Creditors published by the Association of Business Recovery Professionals. This can be read at or
downiocaded from hitps:/Awww.r3.org.uk/media/documents/publications/professionzl/R3-Guide-to-Creditors-

Committees.pdf

Wanga Graup Limited Wanga Warddwidz Limited and WDFC Senvices Limited — In Administration — Jont Administrators Proposals - Cctober 2018 21



Decision of the creditors

Decision of creditors - WDSL

We attach a notice far a decision of the creditors as they are required in respect of the resolutions below:
1 No creditors’ committee be formed;

2 The approval of the Administrators’ proposals

As noted above the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 require that whenever a decision is sought
in an Administratian’ the creditors must be invited to decide whether a creditor’ committee should be
established. Based upon the information available to the administrators, WDSL does not have sufficient
number of creditors capable of forming a quorate committee {minimum of 3) and | enclose notice of deemed
consent to the effect that a committee will not be est  ablished on this occasion. Information concerning
creditors’ committees can be found in Liguidation / Creditors' Committees and Commissioners: A Guide for
Creditors published by the Association of Business Recovery Professionals. This can be read at or
downloaded from hitps.//iwww. r3. org.uk/media/documentsipublications/professional/R3-Guide-to-Creditors-

Committees.pdf

Future reporting

The date of our next report to creditars will be a progress report for the period 31 August 2018 to
28 February 2018, to be delivered within one month of the end of the period.

wonga Group Limited, Wonga Worldwade Limited and WDFC Services Limuted — In Administration — Joint Administrators Proposals - October 2018 22



Appendix A

A Abstract of the Administrators’

receipts and payments

Wonga Group Limited

Joint Administrators Summary of Receipts and Payments

From 31 August 2018 to 12 October 2018

Asset realisations
Cash at Bank
Folkia L.oan
Interest

Costs of Realisation
Payroll

Employee expenses
Purchases

Bank Charges
Irrcoverable VAT
Ransom payments
Statutory Advertising

Represented by
Cash at bank

4,096,893.54
703,375.78
20,748.40

4,821,117.72

901,506.56
4,048.63
323,335.28
98.80
51,213.21
68,584.03
71.15

1,348,857.66

3,472,260.06

3,472,260.06

Wonga Group Limited. Wonga Worldwide Limited and WDFC Services Limited — In Administration - Jaint Administrators Proposals - October 2018 23



WDFC Services Limited
Joint Administrators Summary of Receipis and Payments
From 31 August 2018 to 12 October 2018

£
Asset realisations
Cash at Bank 997.45
Payments Nil
Represented by
Cash at bank 997.45

Wonga Worldwide Limited
Joint Administrators Summary of Receipts and Payments
From 31 August 2018 to 12 October 2018

£
Asset realisations Nil
Payments Nil
Represented by
Cash at bank Nij

Appendix A

Wonga Group Limited. Wonga Waorldwide Limited and WDFC Services Limited — In Administration — Joint Administratars Proposals - October 2018 24



Appendix B

B Statutory information

Company Information

Carmpany name

Wonga Group Limited

Date of incorporation

4 August 2006

Company registration number

05897177

Former trading address

The Harlequin Building
65 Southwark Street
London, SE1 OHR

Former registered office

As above

Present registered office

c/o Grant Thomnton UK LLP
4 Hardman Square
Spinningfields

Manchester M3 3EB

Issued share capital

£3,219 - See further analysis below

Directors and Officers shareholding

Director Shareholding %

Andrew Haste 1.8% (Non-voting M shares)

Bernard Liautaud

Laurel Bowden Less than 0.01%

Sonali de Rycker

Simon Allen

Neil Macmillan

Graham Lindsay

Tara Waite 2.4% (Non-voting M shares)

Administration information

Administration appointment

The administration appointment filed in the Royal Courts
of Justice, Chancery Division, case number 7287 of 2018

Appaointor

Directors of the Company

Date of appointment

31 August 2018

Joint Administrators’ names

Christine M Laverty
Daniel R W Smith
Andrew Charters

Jaint Administrators' addresses

30 Finsbury Square, London, EC2P 2YU

Purpose of the administration

Achieving a better result for the company’s creditors as
whole than would be likely if the company were wound up

Estimated values of the Net Property and Prescribed Part

it is estimated that the Fioating Charge and preferential
creditors will be paid in full and the funds available to
unsecured creditors will exceed the maximum Prescribed
Part of £600,000

Functions

In accordance with paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 to
the Insalvency Act 1986, the functions of the
Administrators are to be exercised by any or all of them.

EU Regulations

The administration constitutes *main proceedings” under
the EU Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings (article
3(1) as the company’s registered office is and always
has been in England and its management and principal
trading activities are conducted in the United Kingdom.

Wonga Group Limited, Wonga \Worldwide Limited and WDFC Senvices Limited — In Administration — Jaint Admunistrators Proposals - Oclober 2018 25



Appendix B

Current administration expiry date

31 August 2019

Breakdown of share capital

A Preferred Shares 40,000,000 @ £0.00001
B Preferred Shares 62,802,700 @ £0.00001
C Preferred Shares 30,548,000 @ £0.00001
D Preferred Shares 105,227,213 @ £0.00001
M Shares 17,298,000 @ £0.00001

Ordinary Shares 66,129,794 @ £0.00001

400
628
305
1,052
172
661

Total

3,219

Wonga Group Limited Wonga Worldwide Limited and WGFC Servicas Limited — In Administration — Jaunt Admirugirators Proposals - October 2018 26



Company Information

Appendix B

Company name

Wonga Worldwide Limited

Date of incorporation

26 November 2010

Company registration number

07452661

Former trading address

The Harlequin Building
65 Southwark Street
London, SE1 OHR

Former registered office

As above

Present registered office

cfo Grant Thornton UK LLLP
4 Hardman Square
Spinningfields

Manchester M3 3EB

Authorised share capital

1 Ordinary share @ £1

Issued share capital

£1

Directors and Officers shareholding

Andrew Haste Nil

Tara Waite Nil

Administration information

Administration appointment

The administration appointment filed in the Royal Courts
of Justice, Chancery Division, case number 7288 of 2018

Appointor

The Directors of the Company

Date of appointment

31 August 2018

Joint Administrators’ names

Christine M Laverty
Daniel R W Smith
Andrew Charters

Joint Administrators’ addresses

30 Finsbury Square, London, EC2P 2¥YU

Purpose of the administration

Achieving a better result for the company's creditors as
whole than would be likely if the cempany were wound up

Estimated values of the Net Property and Prescribed Part

It is estimated that there will be no floating charge claim
and therefore there will be no requirement ta set aside a
Prescribed Part for unsecured creditors

Functions

In accordance with paragraph 100(2) of Schedule BT to
the Insolvency Act 18886, the functions of the
Administrators are to be exercised by any or all of them.

EU Regulations

The administration constitutes "main proceedings™ under
the EU Regulation en Insolvency Proceedings (article
3{1})) as the company's registered office is and always
has been in England and its management and principal
trading activities are conducted in the United Kingdom

Current administration expiry date

31 August 2019

Wonga Graup Limited, Wenga Woddwide Limited and WDFC Senaces Limited — in Administration — Joint Adminrstratars Proposals - Octaber 2018 27



Company Information

Appendix B

Company name

WDFC Services Limited

Date of incorporation

13 December 2011

Company registration number

07880328

Former trading address

The Harequin Building
65 Southwark Street
London, SE1 OHR

Former registered office

As above

Present registered office

c/o Grant Thornton UK LLP
4 Hardman Square
Spinningfields

Manchester M3 3EB

Authorised share capital

1 Ordinary share @ £1

Issued share capital

£1

Directors and Officers shareholding

Andrew Haste Nil

Tara Waite Nil

Administration information

Administration appointment

The administration appointment filed in the Royal Courts
of Justice, Chancery Division, case number 7285 of 2018

Appointor

The Directars of the Company

Date of appointment

31 August 2018

Joint Administrators’ names

Christine M Laverty
Daniel R W Smith
Andrew Charters

Joint Administrators’ addresses

30 Finsbury Square, London, EC2P 2YU

Purpose of the administration

Achieving a better result for the company's creditors as
whole than would be likely if the company were wound up

Estimated values of the Net Property and Prescribed Part

1t is estimated that there will be no floating charge claim
and therefore there will be no requirement to set aside a
Prescribed Part for unsecured creditors

Functions

In accordance with paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 to
the Insolvency Act 1986, the functions of the
Administrators are to be exercised by any or all of them.

EU Regulations

The administration constitutes "main proceedings" under
the EU Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings {article
3(1)) as the company’s registered office is and always
has been in England and its management and principal
trading activities are conducted in the United Kingdom.

Current administration expiry date

31 August 2019

Wanga Group Limited. Wonga Worldwde Limited and WDFC Servicas Limited — [n Adrainistration — Jaint Administrators Proposals - October 2018 28



(seapwos ‘sa) ‘sjubll) sioNpalo Joj uoljeULIoLUI

ainsopsip Buinbss sdiystoieial

S9EIOUSSE 0} sjuswAed

HIOM JNO PSJIBIU0I-gnsS

sasuadxa pue sjusWasINgsIp

sajel 1no abieyn Ajunoy

pouad ay BuLNp Wea} Jiay) pue JojelsiulwpY 9y} Ag SUOP Xom
siseq 99}

$150% Juaujuicdde-aid

818A02 )1 ‘AlBWIWINS U] (BdIS) 6 82119Bid
Aauanjosu jo Juswalels pue (ss|ny aul) 9L0Z SeIMy (SS[EAA § PueBuT) ASUSAJOSU] U} '986 1 19 Adusajosy] ayi 1o sluswalinbal syl yim uonauniuca Ui pasedsid usaqg sey xipuadde siy|

2INSO|ISIP § 99130.1g ADUSAJOSU] JO JUBWA)elS

SOJeID0SSE JI9y) JO SIojelisIuWpYy 3y} 0] sesuadxs pue uoljeiaunwial ‘sjuswAied

9 Xipuaddy



10]081p SAPNDUI JaUped =

'$3J0N
usaaue)d 6uiob e se JopA Buinosal Jo aaldslqo o1
Bupaas U0 pasnd0) S1am SUIESIS SHIOM aA0qe Y| »
TOM Joy uondo ue sem ‘alojalayl
‘uollesiSILIWIPe 1Byl PUB PanaIYIe ag pinod Buuued uswyuiodde-aid
UOIBAISIUILIPE 3y} JO SAIDS(GO UB JBY) LIYUOD 0]« 3)iS-UD pue 1s)| $49)/ddns [eanuo
‘uiaouod Buio e se sseuisng yn ebuoyy IO Uotesedaud pue uogeayiusp] e
10 [esodsip palela|3a9e |enuaiod B 1o ‘UoneuLIojUl MAIASI SUoldo
Buiedaid pue Buayieb ym uswabeuew isisse 0] e pue Buwueld fousBuuo) e
dnolo) 9y} Joj UOIN|OS JUBAJOS B SARIY0E Bupnjonysal JUSA0S B SADIYDE
Q) 9|geun alam SI0103.Ip Ui 4 LaNBIIsiuIWIpe 0} SUoNdo JO UC)IRISPISUDY e
R ue Joj Butuueld Aouabunuod axeuspuny e ueyd wmop-pum
184'822 uchesisiuilpe jsod S P2USA08) 8 0] AWN PAMAUN  sJ03031p 40 SBLISSW 18 SI9AISSGU SE SIUBPUSHY ¢ $,dnoug) ay) Jo Juswssassy
S99} saouejeq Auedwoz-1sjul pue Aus dnaig dnoug
S0.°0¥ JsuieBe yo uapim 5)s09 yoea uo suodo Jo 1oedw ay) ssasse 0} dnoio 24} JO AOUSAIOS U0 I3IAPE
IN ald 1O9M 209'SiE 0z6'68) SHYL Moy 32Ul 3|geus o) RRON Ajuold Aug jo uojesedalqd e pue sisAjeue 1aayg SJUERg ¢
6¥9'v8 6ve amnoaxg dnosg) SI0UPSID
ay) jo uoiyised sy ul sabiueyd Jo 1edwn ay} so)uow ssalpa) [epualod jo 1oedw)
i6e'gre Zrl 13BBUBIN  pup ssauISNg AU} 01 SIGRIIBAE SYSH PAIBIDOSSE pUE JO JUSWISSSSSE PUE 1SBIRI0} S
088'90¢ A% 10paNg [ Joupeg  SUORdo au Juswabeueus J01uSS Y 'SSISSE 0L MO| YSED BUNOASI JOMBIASH ¢ yn uojuloy JueiS)
predun 1s0od faug  saded 3 3 SINOH apeio)

uodjRIISIUiLLIRE
1o aan20lqo ue Jo JUSWBAIIYIE Y] PAIIYUNY )| MOY

UNQ32y uo pled pue jusuwiuiodde-aid A1RS5329U SEM H10M DYl AYM JUOP JIOM

:Mojaq papiacid ale $1509 jJuswiuiodde-asd ayy jo sjiejaq

‘sasuadxe 19x20d Jo 1IN0 puUE }S00 PUE Wl Sem SISeq $39) ay) Yalym Jspun
‘8102 Iy || pajep (uawaalBy auy) Jays| Juswabebus ue ybnoiyy seiuedwo) ay Aq pabeBus alem ‘g1 M uoluioy ] Juess) BuiBebusa Jo Aem AQ ‘SI0jeNSIUILIPY BU) Jusuguicdde o) Jojd

‘9IBISS 2yl WoJj pied aq pinoys Asul Jayleym
0} S sJ0)|pa12 Jo Apoq ajeudoidde sy ol paimbal sy jeaosdde UBNos sijusWABd pue UoREASIUILPE $13)US AUBdWOD BU) uaym piedun tiewa) Asy) JUSixa au) ©] oS GUIOP | OF M3IA B U3IM
nq uonensiuiwpe paisjus Auedwod) syl a10jeq 's1sucioeid Aousajosul payienb JaYI0 Jo SIojelSIuLPY AQ palnoul sasuadxa pue pabiieyo saey ale $3809 UDNEJSIUIWPE Jusw]ulodde-a:4

$1$00 JusWiulodde-aid



"LWA 40 13U S| SjBUINST 994 8y,

SOHE]} Ul UMOUS 818 DIHE]S J9A JOU BABY JBY) SWESI]S YIOAA "SIBWINSS S98) ay) o} paidde salel ay} Joj Uonoas salel Ino ableyd Alnoy, 8y} 89s asea|d

‘610z Isnbny 0g

Iz paAjosaIUn 3Je eyl SWesalisyiom Aue 1oj papincud 3 [Im SIBWESS 99 Jayun) ¥ 'PayNUSp! Ajipea) 94 JOUUED 'SIS00 PAIE|S PUB ‘SWE.S Hiom Buinupuos j0 Jues pue ainjeu

SUJ W s1Y3 1e 1nq S)S0I Jayuny ag || alayl Jely uoepinbl Agjunjoa s101psid B 0] UOISISALIOD 1O uQlensILILIRE 3L} 0] UOISUSIXa Ue Jayle si auau) JI Jey; sjeddiue apy mojeq papiold

3|ge] SjeNsSS $93} B Ul papnioul 1S00 pue sl ayj Buieinales ul 5.0z 1SNBny Og 0} LoneAsIuILIPE 34 JO SUIUCW aAjam] 1sJy ay) ssaiboid o} Alessadau aiediojue am yiom ay} op ) pauinbal
aq (Im Sjediofue am JBY) 83N1adxs |0 S|BAS| JUSIaYIP SL 10} PRIUNOIJE PUE PBISPISUCD SABY S\ "810Z Joquieidag (g 18 SE Sh 0] 9|GE|IBAE UCTEULIOMUI 24 JO ||B UO PSSE] S| SJeWNSa $99) o)

a)euwse sa94

"9 UGROSS Uj Ajge| AR SI SPUSPIAIP SJnny Jo wnjuenb pue Buiug syl uo UQRBULOjU JOULN 04 "SBSED [|e Ul SI0)PAId ©) PUSPIAID B 8 ||iM aiay) pajedionue S|

8I0)IPaJ3 0} UINyal A9

"MO|2Q UOJI09s BlelInsa $93), 3y} 995 aseaid - palinou) ‘ag o} A8y SJB 10 ‘aq [|im 1Byl Sesusdxa aU) Jo Sjiejep pue S1BwWINSS S88) B apIAcld am siseq aa) pasodoid B} LU0} SISOS Wi Sy
"USNEUEPUN Yiom ay) 1o} pabiieyd awl Jo SISEqG 8Y) LU0 paxy 8q JOIBJSIUILPY 8U} JO UoReIaUNWaSs Ay} Jey) esodosd spa

siseq 83j pasodoiy
JojeljsiuiupyY 8y} Jo siseq 994
s}s09 Juawijulodde-jsod

POs0[oUS S| 2unpedo.d UoIsIoap salaadsal ay) Jo 9ogON 'sasuadxa pue $99) uoReISILIWIPE-aId BY} 4O /£/'8ZZ3 JO SouRIEq AUy} Juawihed Jo) TOM JO SI0)IPaID 3} way JyBnos si
[eacidde JojpalD) Jo ushum G0/ ‘0F3F PUE Juno22e uo pled Useq Sey 209'G/FF YIUM JO 19/ '6€/F 10 Sasuadxa pue $3a) LonelsIuIpe-aid 0} 477 MM UOIUIoY | JUBID SSpiRua JuawsalBy sy

SOAINISX3 pue siabeueW JUBISISSE SIPN[OU] JANIIXT  »

siaBeusw pue si0j0a.p 3]B1D0SSE sapnpul Jobeuep .



salped paisass)ul |eiuatod Bulydeciddy e

aseqeep
$,1OM 10 ales 10 suoljdo ay} Bulspisuc) e

aseqeiep Jo snels [eba| ug sanpe BuuElqD

oo SIOPP3LD 0} UOINGUISIP & sjesse | 10y Mouy pue wiojield pue MMMNHM
00g speagiaay  IGBUS O] S1955E JO UONIBSIIRa) ASPIO ¢ S.TDM WOY BN[EA 1S3q 8Y) JO LUONBSIIESI 3NJ8S 0] 11 o jesodsip Joj Ajunuoddo BuneBnsanu) e wwoped 1|
098 $958 JoeIApY sos|wald pases) Buipiefial piojpue)
00f SEORIAD - £i800 e yyw Bupuodsaiioo pue Buenobay e
00e NN - 81800 (B
000.3 19MAg

S19sSE JO SJOUPaJIT O] UORNQUISIP B 3IqRUD palinbal Jafuo| ou §1 )1 se Juawdinba a0
UOHESI[E3] LM PAIL|308Se 81500 0} S}9SSE JO Ucljesea) AYaplQ S}asSE paxy jO Juauiabeuew pue UolESIESY  » JO uonesieal pue uojen|ea o Bulbuely e s1988Y poxid
/9.9 $ED'E0L3 SIY £1Z 9107 1oquiaydag Qg o} awil),
Ju/ZZS3  861°7883 S #I9') sjassy
SWwieja
1031p3s2 [enuslod jo uonebiyus pue SUONEDO] JO JSGWINU B Ul SB3SIAN0 PUE (] YIog Ul SUG(JEI0|
51500 euoiesado Bujobuo ul uonanpay  « SOINANOE AQ papoddns aue suolesedo sdnoio Yl e teucnelado jo ainsofd ay) Buisivadng e S8YIS jO 81ns0])
sanss| aakojdwsa a0y
saoue|eq AuBdWo-I8jul pe Jaylo 0} Buipusye pue sug)esade Jo umop
40 Aanoaal pue dnoug) ay) Jo sessauisng Buipen puwm Ul aul U swuelBoid Asuepunpal
uopnquisip e 24) poddns 0j AIRSSa03U SWI)SAS pue suonelado paseyd GujBueue pue joiAed Buisiusdns
P 9|qEUS 0] S}8SSE |0 UCIES|e3) AUSPIC ¢ AU UIRIUIEW O} [eUSSSD SI S93A0[dW3 JO UOLUSIaY o ‘sosfojdws |je UM Sujedunwiio) e ssakoidwg
05t 81500 eS8 uonnguisip e 83500 Bunelado jo SIDIIDS JO UMOP pUM AlJaDI0 JusweBeuew
0sH speaysagy  OIdBUS 0] SI3SSE jO UoHesljeal ASpJO ¢ UORESILIUIL puB SuDleIada Jo umop pum ASpiQg  +  poddns o] sisnddns yim REjUOD Buleue e sa1ddns Bujobug
o5t BBINGY saouejeq Aueduwlod
Sm‘ scw.i.ﬂsgﬁm -1a)ul woly AlaA0d31 SSilWiXew o} palinbal
o, ..u saw fed pdng s| suonesado dnaio Jo poddns panuuoy e
i 61500 8 Ao wn dn Buma .
0003 dnaig) sy ssoiae suolesifes) jasse poddns Wes 4
. suonesado Jo
suoeI8do JO uopenuURLDD SICHP3ID 0] UONNQLISIP B ajqeus 0} A1ESSa0aU SWISAS A9Y JO AduBUSIUIBW 1aj8| pue Jlews ‘auoyds|a) UoRENUNUGY pue
Y}Mm pajeIIOSSe SIS0 0} S]9SSE JO Uoles!|eal AUsSpIQ pue sapddns jo AMUUod BINJ8S 0] . Aq standdns ym 1oeod Buneiu) e 192u09 Jaiddng
14/0ve3 1N P 84y 112 8102 18quiaydag g 0) sunl
IWSZry  0SY'sEZ3 Sly ¥SS suopelado jo uopenupuoD

Sjewnss s9a4 S10}IP342 0] }1j3uaq |elaueL Alessanau s1yiom ayl AYM ylom paiedionuy N10M JO ealY

pajwi] dnoun) efuops — sjewns3 984



SI0JIPBII 0} UOUNGUISIP B
a1qBUa 0] SJ9SSE JO UONESI|Ba) ASPIO

TOM 4O 1sse Juedyuhls e andas o

wawAed Jo syueq Juswiuoedde-aid Aq
*  play seoueleq ysed Jo Jaysuely 1oy BuiBuely

yseo

dnoug) ay}
noyBnoiy) spuny Jo uonnquIsp ApRpig

dnoig
2y} Jnoybnouy) paaibie are swiep ayj Jey) os

pa|louUcoal i sa0uR|eq AuRdLIOD-12)Ul SINSUS O]

sasueey
Auedwoos-ejuy j0 juswAedas Buundes

Alua yoes

s w0y anp sadue|eq Auedwod-ssjul Buissiby

sueo] Auedwod-isyu)

SIOHP3ID 0] UORNGUISIP €
3|qeus 0} S}ASSE 4O UoNeSIeal AlSpi0

saoueeq Auedwoa-Iajul
wioy) AISAD23I ISILIXKEW 0 PUB TAAM JO J1J9USG
U} J0} S98SBUIISTI] SESSIAAD 10} IN[BA IASIYDE O

$9583UISNG jo [esodstp
Hoddns ¢} yg Bueaife pue Buneijoban

$255aLISNg
3y} Jo fesodsip ue oA wolj painba) poddns
BuipieBas Juawabeuew jeso) yum Buisien

§5859UISNQ SEISIAAQ 0} TOM AQ SI0IIS
paseys Jo AllIgelieae panunued Buunsug

sajes jo uonencbau pue suonapsun|

SEBSJA0 U] sjualtalnbal Auopenbal

yum Bunsisse ‘siayo o} Buipuodsal 's10SIApE
Bunonusu Buipnjou saiuedwod SEISISA0

. 10 Bueyew sy} 104 poddns Buipiacid

SISSAUISNY
SBasiano Jo [esodsiq

$10}Ipa12d 0] UoHNQUISIP B
9lgeu= 0} S}ASSE JO UONESI[2a) ABpIO

19888 UBD| By} JO UONII[|07 NS 0|

ueay ayj jo juswhedal
ajqeua o saaurieais Aiojemnbal Buieiqo

ueoj ay)
jo JuawAedal Apes Joy suondo uciieGisany|

SIUBLLB)SU
ueQ] 40 JuswAedai 1oy sjuawabuelle fupep

o ueo| Aped pay) au) Jo sniejs syj Buiysigelsa

sueo| Aled
PaIY} jO UORII||0D

SI0JIPaID O] UOPNGUISIp B
S|gEUS 0} S}SSE JO UONESIESJ AUSRIO

« S]9SSE JUSWISIAL J0 Juswabruew pue uoiesiesy

SJSaUBUI JUBLLISIAUI
Jo fesodsip ioy suondo Suuspisuo)

. S153J2jUI JUSUIIS3AUI JO 3anjeA alefiisanuy|

SJUBWSAALY JO |eg

BJRWISS S5 4

S401IPaID 0] JJ2UaY [RIdUBUI 4

sjasse ] Jo a1es Buyjenoban

Paniaoes siego Aue Buuspisuo)

saled pajsassiul ypm sauanb

0} Buipuadsal pue uonewLo Bupiaold
s2|led paisauaul

Ui sjuaLaalbe ainsojasip-uou Buesiby

A1essad0u S| yJom ay) AU

%I0M 1O BBIY




10)Ipasd

PUIDIAID B JO JUBWAR] SI0UPBID O) SPUNY DINQUISIP O] » JO SSBJ0 YoBa 0} SpUSpIAIp Jo Buissaoold e SPUIPIAID
sose) Buipniout
SIoRAUC UUa) Buo wol ¥xa uo uoyenabay e
SJOJPAID PRINJBSUN OF BJNQLISID
0] uoISSIULIRd J0] N0 03 UOREIACY .
SJOHPaID 0} SUCHNQLISIP JE)IOB 0] » siayddns pue sioupaid apey
- puspnIp B Jo Juswhed sjigeug - SWIB 104P2J0 JO Wnjuenb 8y} YsIGrISS 0]« 10 SWIED 8} JO JUswWaalBe pue UoJeoyIlUEND) paIndasun
£9
o poddns 3 wawkodws 119y} o uoleuluua) wozy Buisie JUBUATIAWS JO SPIBAUDD JO MIINGY  «
s299A0|dWwa WoJ} SWIBD painoasun ysiqeisacl s
051 81500 ebony saafodwa suolsuad
000.3 puapiAlp e Jo juswhed ajqeusy e SLe[ [eRuaIajaid AUR JO JUBWSRISS 9|GRUL O« 10 SWIeP ayj J0 JUsWaaIbe pue UoleIyUEND) -

9 saskopdwg

SWije]d Jo)pald
0 Juswaaibe pue Juswaleuew

UM pale|20sse £)500 PuUSpIAIP E 40 JuswAed s|geu]

s10}pa12 Buiyues Joud jo JUaWSNas 9|qeus o}

JOYPaID PaAINIBS JO
wieo ay3 o wiawsalbe pue uonesyuenty e

paunoasg
4/eor3 222°0L3 sy wigl) 8102 Jequiendas of 0 swil
HPLES PEL'06F siy Ly SI0)IpaID
paynuap) 7 pajebnsaaul $S3UISNG By} PSUNUSNI I8 SJESSE [j& ansug 0] UOBLLIOU)
aJe sjasse feyusiod | jey) Buunsug e jo sitege aut srebiisaau; o) luswaunbar Aol e [RrauBLY / SUORDESURY JUSDSI IO MBINSY  + Mmandy eleg
uawalnbss LonlRlS . elep Jo saidoa dn-yoeq Buiuelqgo  » yoddns ||
uswaunbar Aiomelg - SPJ0Dal pue syooq Buundeg e Sp10981 g Sy00g
polad siyj ul Juawabeuew
B
paynusp! ; pajebinsany) }J0 s3jel puE ucljeljsiuipe 0} Bulpes; sookopdwa Jojuas
ale sjasse ejuatod e eyl Buunsug e Juswalnbal AlomelS ¢ SJUBAS JO puncibyoeq uo AIBJUSWILIOD UBIQC . no180a
4/1Ee3 L3 SIY Z 8102 Jequiaydes 0 o) swyL
yeer3 6¥9'r93 T suonebpsaaul

SIONPaID 10} BNJBA JO LUDIDI)0Id

S]ISSE 3,1 JO aNjeA ay)
* onssald o} pue aouedwod AoINels aINsua 0

« sluawabuene asueinsul ajeudoidde Buunsug e

aluelnsu|

NeWISS S04

S101IPOID O} JOUIY |BITUBI 4

fiessa20u S| yJom 3Y) AUAA

SIOjRNSIIWRY
e 243 0] sepusbe buissadold

yiom pajedinuy

H10M 1O ealy




wawalnbas Alginieig

suinjal pue spodal (euy Buipniaul
. '$53204d UOIRASILILIPE 34} JO UONESI[BULY

ansa|n

SI0JIP2.D JO JYSUAG Y} IO} S1ISSE
1o uonesiteal Apspio ayl Loddng

ssnoe
* uopeysiuiwpe-jsod jo Buipicoal 1adoyd sunsua o

uoHelsIwpE sy} jo pouad ayj Buunp
« Buisue sugoesues) Buipiooa) pue Buissaonold

Buipuny
w Bulpiq ‘Aunseal}

$5300ud UOlRISILILIPE

UO[IRISIUILIPE 3Y) 404
ABalens ay) 4o pauLoUE 259Mm 5J01eINBa) 2uNsuUs 01

sjuswasnnbal

uoneJsiulLIpe 3l Jo ssaiboid Bupiebal w4

10 yBis1ano Lojeginbal juspusdapu) AlojeinBal ypm aoue|dwos ay) ulelueus 0] . Y sajepdn pue uonesiuNWWe?d ieinbay - /¥4 aocm__n_emwm
SIYSQIM UOILIOY | JUBID)
SIGYPI2 pue eBuops Y1og uc sabed gam pajepdny
|enuajod 0] 9|qE[IBAR UOHEULIOM| SBUW O], e juswabeuew

siaployaleys
[IE YIv: UDHEDIUNLUILOYD IS} 8INSUS 0

. UONBJSILIWIPE 3U) Ul jsala)ul ongnd ssalippe o]

SI0]BJISIUILIPY JUIOT JO Juswiuodde sy}
« woJ) Buisue ul saunbu ssaxd 0] Buipuodsay

iaploysyels
[ UOREIIUNWWOT

uoljesiulwpe sy} jo ssaibosd
pue AB3jens ay} uo UoJeULIOM
[euciippe Buipiaold pue juawuodde

sio|paln

0) spodal Yyjuotl Z| pue g jo uonesedald
$101paJd Jo Bujssw

e Burbuewue ue Guuaauos pajsanbal §|
UCHelaUNWaI Jo sIseq pue siesodosd jo
leacsdde 10} $10)Ipa12 AQ aInpa0sd UoISIdR]
SI0}pall

10} Juawnoop |esodoud jo uonesedsig

SU01S]23p ¥ SIINOU

[BIIUI BY) Jo s1oypas Buuio] e Juawainbal Aloinielg e $J0YIPaJa 0} uaujulodde Jo UoBOYION ¢ g 1gn2419 ‘spodey
uojeISIuiWpe 8y Jo Juawabeuetu
USIOIYS PUe BAIISYI AINSUB 0] # uollensiulpe Jo JubBisiaso Aep ol ke . luawabeusw ased [ejauab Buobuo  »  awsheuew aseq
$31p0q
fojenfiar sayio pue asncH saedwo) O
. juawsnnbal AojnNjBiS e o} Juaunuiodde jo uonesynou Buibuey e EmE.«..:oanq

00} 81500 [efa]
000.3

8se2 8y} J0 uopeAS|UjWPE
|esauabl yym pajelaosse 51500

ssullaping jeuoissajoid pue Aiojenbai jgawi 0]«

SWa)sAs Juawabeuew ased SI01RISIUIWPY
JUIoF UG 8|1 214198ds BSED JO UoERID
s|0a0j0.id uo

2y} Wal 13yjo pue Buuspune| ABuopy-iiuy

dnjos
@sSED pue ug-axye]

yjger3 PEre3 SIYgIZ 8102 Jaquigydeg 0§ 03 3w

/2053 WwZ'elL3 SIYLSE

uopensiuwpy




LOL'L8Y | 160'528°) |02bE  |IV9LY [SL'ELL'9SE [pegs8 [06°286°L  [se'ty  [sTavs've [soevz [o0s20z'ccz [ve'sey [0s'0c8'0s [06'L8 ejol
(414 886'86 61z IS'E9¥ |00°Gor'El |90'6T  |00°0ZE 00¢ 00¥9C §6°0 00'98%'0L |0k'ZZ |00'96EC |00 uonexe |
8ep BEL'ESL  |ISE SL'iEy |00VPC'YE [6T'G1T |0G/€8'T |S€'9L  [STLE6'®  |SO'SE  |00'SSE'S9 |PTIEL [STHLS'QL [S9°9C uojensiupy
vic ¥E1'08 e 9%6'¢Oy |S2'92¢'0L |[S8'€ZL |00'9/€'y  |0€°9C [G6l€T  [S90L  |00'89S'6G |0GTLEL [00G9B'E  [0S°9 SIONPaLY
£6¥ £85'¥9 (3:41 FAUNS YA VA 4 081 - - 0sz6T 05’1 0s'vel 0€0 - - suonebnsaAu|
L35 861788 |vi9L  [029Lv |SLYEQ'EOL [OVALE |- - 05'966°0L |SSPy (0029869 [09'9E) |ST'L.LTT |ST'9E S)osse Jo uonesijeay
144 0s+'6ET LE0vE [STy8L'vL [§6°212 SZ8EL LY |S0'LSL |00°202°/2 0068L'G {058 Buipes |
4u/3 3 SIH /3 3 SIH 3 SJH 3 SJH 3 S4H 3 S4H

2)RUNSI 5934 [e10] poliad J0je]SIUIpY aAlINIax3 JabBeuey J0)oaui(3deulled HI0M JO BIIY

"SISAJRUE SOUBLIEA S)EWNISS 99 [22LISWINY B PUE SIEWUNSS S99} BU} WOy SBoUBLERA AUB JO suoiesdu pue joedus ay) jo uoneue|dxa ue ‘sjqedldde aIaym ‘PUB POLS BU} Ul SUOP 3IOM 3u}
uo saljelleu spiacid |Im suodes aunind "gL0z Jequisdag (g o) alg Jo sisAjeue [eauswnu e sepirosd ajqe; BUMO|Io) Y] "SIEP 0} SI1S0D JO S|IEJSP SUIBILCS OS|E PUE 3A0GE SAIELIEU aU) U
papnaul S| 81eWIISS $99) IO "popinoid sjewnss sesy Aue 1sulebe se ' ypm UoRIsuuod Ul paLInoul sssusdxs Aug Buipnioul ‘poLad SY) Ui SUOP ¥Jom {BN)oe JO 1800 [IE18p O} paiinbal aie apA

8107 Joquiaidas Og O} SWI} JISY} PUE SIOJESIUILUPY JUIOP 8y} AG SUOP YIOA

1y/9L¥3  €L1'98E3 $JU 998 8107 Joquajdag Qg o) WL
iwieys  160'S25'L3 sy 0Lp'e je10L
fumoniog Aueduiod-1o)u| JuswiAeds: Jo stunas xe} Juswiuiodde
$aleys Joj paulelqo anjea Aue Jo Juawded ajey|ioe} - Jsod feuy JO UOISSILIGNS pue uojeRdald e
0} SUON2IPSUN| JUBAS|SI LI SJUBIESD XB) UIRIGO O]« SOLIBIPISGNS SESSIANA 10} SLINK)
SIONPAID 0] LORNGLISIP B Jasse xe) |egusiod Aue Jo swiep x| Buiobuo o uojssiLgnNs pue uolleredald  »
Bupjew oj Joud Liessaoau saouelES)D xe} juawulodde-aid Aue Jo [9A3] aU] Us|iqelsa 0L« $91IIPISqNS SETSIING 5|
uIBlqo pue saijige)] xe) ay) saibe ol e 2ougdwiod AIOJelS ¢ PUB AN JO UOHISOd XE) [BOLIOISIY JO M3INSY [EUO[RUIAIL] XBL
BJUBIEBID XE] UIBIQO 01 swinjas xe) Juswiuiodde
saniqey| xe} uojessiuupe-jsod 195w 0] . - 1s0d [euy JO UQISSILQNS pue uoleledald
SI01IPaID 0] UORNQUISIP B 1as35e xe) jenualod Aue 4o swigd suinsl xe} juswjujodde
Bupew oy joud Alessateu saoueIesp xe} Juswiuiodde-aid Aue Jo |aAa] AU} YSHIQEISR 0] » -24d Jeuy JO UOISSIWQNS pue Uojjeledaly e
UIEIqO pue sandel Xe} ay) asufe of e aaueldwos oINS OM SO LOI)ISOd XB) |BEDIOISIY JO MBIADY e W - xeL
Y/gEr3 SOP'SL3 S1y 62 8102 Jaquiaydes og o) awyy
M Trdei 651'663 sy 6T uonexey,



‘Juswpuswe Ue yons Bumo)io) Lodss IXBu SYl UIYYIM PS|IEISP 89
(I sjusWIpUSWE AUy "polad siyl 10 pus Sk 1B sa1e) Jno SB.1eyd Jno puswwe o) Jybl ay) sAIasal apA T/ L0Z 1900100 | Buuswiwod pousd yluow-g|, au Joj Aidde ss1el 1no aBieys jusing ay |

0sl yoddng
0L Ainseas)
g9ee 10jensSiIupy
SLE BAINIIXT
0¥t Jabeuell JULISISSY
0¥ Jabeuey
S8F 10)231Ip 9JBII0SSY
768 I3[FEIT
Sv. lsuped
sz

8102 19qwalaQg L€ 0} £10T 1940130 | W04y

SMOJJ0} Se ale poudd sy} Buunp paidde ssied 3no abieyo Anoy ay] ‘pesn Jels jo apeif yoese 1o) sseinuiw g Jo suun ul pebieys st swij

sajel Jno abieyo AlUNoH



sjuswasingsip ¢ fobaje Aue jo Juswied Buness ajedionue JoU Op SICIRNSIUIDY JUIOP @Y} "UCIJBJBUNWa) SJap|oy
8010 UE Se Jauueu: awes ay} ul |eacidde suinbar sjuswasingsip Z AloBales ‘siseq s|qeuoseal pue Jadoid e uo juswiuiodde sy 0] pelESO|IE 89 UED 1By} PUB ‘WY 119U} JO JSP|oY S140
ue Ag paunaul aq Aew 1Y) S1803 PSIEI0|[E 10 paleys apnpul Aew Ay Aued pays juspusdapul ue o) JuaLAed & J0U NG S)EISS JUSAOSUI SU4) 0] S|gelajel AjJalp S8 By} SaSUadXa aie 958y

sjuaasINgsip 2 Alobisjes

v

Xipuaddy 1e juncooe JuswAed pue sidiesal s JOJBASIUILUPY SUj UC Uaas ag ues (Aue J1) yaium O SouB[Eq S ‘UBaT uolIoy | ety & Buisn pied uaag sAeY Yoiym sasuadxa spnijou| os|e Aey |
s1mels Aq pannbai ale yoiym ‘aseo ay) o} Ajlecyioads Buelal Buisiuaape pue Buipuoqg S yans $)So2 ale 8say] — S1S00 AoINElg e

aseo ay Buifeuew ul pasnoul ale yoiym sebieys sauncd 1o sbejsod Se yons s1S09 JUE 9S8y} — SIS00 a0 .

a|dwexs Joj ‘sBupsaul 1o sesiwerd Buipell Bupuslje Ul Jejs Ag paunu| SJe $JS02 859Y) — S0US]ISISANS PUB |9ABI] e

'sauoba1e0 Bumoljo) s Jo 181SUaD pue [eacidde Joud Jnoyym umelp
8 ueD Asy) 'a]e]se JUSA|0SUI 8U) O] 3|geIa)al Aloaup aumypuadxe oynads S| sisy) aleym saiped puiy) Juspusdapur o) sjuswAed aie pue $esUadX® 195004 4O N0, SB UMOUY OS|E I 853y ]

sjuswastngsip | Aobajen

:s910ba320 om o) |18 pue WsWUOdde AOUSAIOSUI UB UJm UOIIISUUOD Ul ISP|0Y 80140 UB O} Pasinguiial pue Ag 19w $9suadxa aJe sjuswasingsiq

sosuadxs pue sjuswasingsig



000'SP3 000°5+3 sBog uopey aunbg
- 000's23 000'523 UQLIoy ] uBlS ONS
T 09r'93 09r'93 pajiwi sucinies vu3
) 000'43 000'Z3 pIoyoin3
B 000'063 000053 53]B120S5Y Sauld
000'063 000'053 Reyy pue 1apybnes
sasuadxy

auoN
sjuawasngsyp z Lofajesn
- G813 GLELT puag Aasuaajosu|
bL3 L3 LL3 Buisiuoape A10jmels

(pus pouad e se 31e352 ayl g pred yoiym 30 pud polIad Je SB paunouy

sjuswasingsyp | Liobajen

PolIad 3yl ul paNnauj

"POURS Sy} Ul PRLINJUT SIUBWASINGSIP 0] UOKIPPE Ul PsOIosIp aue pled Ay Uaaq JoU aAsY PUe SJUSWSSINGSIP JOU 8Je LDIUM 'palad 2y Ul Jojensiulwpy aui Ag paundw Apadold sesuadxy

poliad ey; Ul paunuf sasuadxa pue sJuUsWasINgsIp Jo JUaWaAe)S



01U [enua]od B 0} 95k 9AIB ABwl YoIum JOIRISIUILRY

SE SN 0} S30IAI9S IPINIA OUM IO ‘SISEq 98] S JojensiLIWpPY au) Buinoidde 10 ajgisucdsal saiued Aue yum sdiysuonea) [euosiad Jo $SaUISNG AUB 10 SIBME 10U aI8 am 18U} LWAJLOD BAA

aJnso|osip Bulinbai sdiysuoneey

SAUEYS

1O 3[BS INYSSIIIMS 0] 193IqNS 'BOA'SELT  * eIy INOS BBUIOAA JO 3(BS Y} YIIM UONIISULOD LI $9IIAUSS oUeUl4 alelodion) e UOJLIOYL JURIS ONS
sishjeue 1503 aun (SUOP 310Mm JO BAHELEL FA0GE U] (LM PIPN[IUI SI SATBIIEU) SHAPE/ YIOM SUOISUSH  »

6dIS SACHE Y] Ul PIPNIOU| 3JE §)so]) = (SUOp }10M JO AIBLIBU SA0QE SU] UIYIMA PSPNIUL §1 SABLIEU) S2IAPE [ IOM XB| d71 %N uoIIoyL JuRIS

321A85 J0 1507 paIsI|uU3 SITNAIBG lapiaoad adialeg

‘diysuoneel |leuosiad Jo SSaLISNQ & SBY "Wl JNO UIYYIM [ENRIAIPUI U 1O ‘ULl Jno {3Bpemouy JNo |0 1589 aU) 03) Woum ypm Aued e woly 1o way ino
Iy woy uBnas sAeY am SadlAIes mo[aq 950[osIP am ‘Aoussedsuel) 40 JSaIajul By} Uj "a0IAIas pUe anjeA 1seq al ulkjqo o] JyBNos SABL am SIS0 JO SBTIAISS S} PoJSI|US SABY SM SIBUA

$9]eI100SSE 0] sjuawied

eay Uinos ebuopp

000'SZ23 aoe(d joxew [eso] jo sBpapwouy] ¢ O S[BS Y] YIM UOISULOD Ul S9KUSS JJuUBUlY IjeindIo] . UOJUIONL JURIS DNS
goed jasew ujedg eBuoppy

000°£3 [e20f Jo SGpapmouy PUE SICIEASIUILLPE WOY 30USPUSdBpU]  « 0 B[ES SY) Yhm UOIIBULOD Ul SAOIISS S0UBUIS ajeIodIon) e ployesns
puejod eBuopp

000053 paocueape Apueayubis ssasoid pue juaswuodde-aud Bugoy e 1O 3[BS SU] YIM LIOIBUUOD Ul $90IA13S SJUBUl] ajeiodioD S3]eI00SSY SAUH

09¥'93 swiep safojdwa BuilBeuew u sisieDads  » awsbeuew wiep sakodwg pajiWy] SLOYNjOg YT

(3) paanoulisod o Buyoeliuod-qns 1oy (sjuoseay NO PIIIBIUOI-GNS HIOM 10)IeU0Igng

‘WES) 1IN0 JO sh AQ IO PSLIED USSQ aney asIMIBLI0 PINCD Jey) siom Bumoljo) 8y} Ino pajoeljuod-gns aAey am polad sy Buung

YIOM JNO PJOBNUOI-GNS



Jo ‘uosiad Aue jsuiefie sousjoin 0] pea| 0} pajoadxa aq Algeuosesal JyBIL UoBwLoMUI 34 JO 3INs0josIp ()
‘sBuipasogud ay3 j0 1onpuoa aYy) a} jeripniald ag PINoM LoIBULICJUI 9Y] JO 2INS0[RSIp (q)
10 '9AISS90XS 8¢ PINOM UOIJELLLIOLUL 8} Jo Uolieledaud Jo 3500 Jo swi 8y} ()
JI UOJEWLIOJUI B} 8plaosd 0} uljasp 10 pajsanbal ucneuuapul aU; jo swas Aluo Buipincid Aq puodsas Aew Japjoy-eouo sy ()
‘palsenbas uonewlout ay) apiacid o3 Bululosp ()
10 ‘palsanbai uoewlojul 3y} jo awos Buipiaoid (q)
‘paysanbal uoneuLiojul sy Jo (g Bulipiaoid ()
:Ag uonewIou| S palsanbas oym suosiad Ja uostad sy} 0} puodsal Jsanbal B yons Jo 119081 JO SABP pi UIYIM ISNW Jap|oy-aoo sy (g)

"JOJIP3J2 10 JOQUWIBW U0 UEBL 310W Ag uogeoldde ue Jo asel au W Wal) Jo ise} aul Ag Jo ‘uosiad
ay) Ag podat 2y} Jo 1di20ad JO shep |.Z UM (S|geDidde se) unoa auy yim pajll 10 apew aq 1snw suosiad o uosisd B yons Ag ‘uoissiuuad o) 1Inoa ay) o) uonesidde ue 4o ysenbal v (g)

"HNo2 3y} 4o uoissiuad syl yiam dn Buipuim ABJUN|OA S18gWBLU B Ul OAA JO Jaguisw Aue (3)

10 'UNed 3y} Jo uoissiulad sy} Yl J0RpaIo panaasun Aue (p)

oMo sBuisaw jeiausB 1e ajoa 0} JuBu BuY) BuiAey sIaqUIBW B} {1 1o SIyBL Builoa 10 SU JO %G 15E5| 18 Uim dn Buipuim AJEIUNOA SISQUISW B Ul JOAA 10 S1Iaquiaill (9)
‘(uonsaenb uy Joypalo auy) Guipnaut) sio)paIo PaINJAsUN 8y} JO 8NjeA Ul %G 1SEa] 1B JO 80URLNDUOD 8U} YHM JOHPSII paunadsun ue {q)

{101p210 paInoss e (e)

718l @i Jspun Uodal jeuy e Jo (p) 1o (2) {q)(} )8l ainJ Jspun podal ssaufoid
B U1 N0 189S {UCHEASILILIPE LB U 5]S09 UOEJSIUIWpE-3id UBY] 18U10) sesuadxa JO UONEIBUNLIS) JNOGE UOHELLOU] JOULN) 10) Jap|oY-8a14a 8} 0 jsenbal usum e axew Aew Bumoljo) ayy (})

so|Ny 2y} JO §°gLd Jopun sasuadxa 10 UONEIIUNWAL JNOYE UORBULIOHI JSanbal 0} Sybu siaquaul pue siojpal)

T SE8NIULI0D-SI0NPaID-Cl-apiNG)-t, §/|EU0IS58] 0J0/SUOREDGNd/5)U s WNI0R; B pa Ui Bi0 C1 AWH,] 5011 (S/oU0ISSIWLLI0D PUe S9SNILWDY SI0Npai/uolepinbiy e

599/ [BUOISEa}01U/SUONEDNQNT/OP-SM-TELW3N DI T AW SANIY -Siapjoysdiye Jo sagj auy Buipiebal uonewojul puncibyoeg  «

SoPNb-SIOYPeI/TEU0IS 8] 0.0 /S U e aNa o p-am- TBUMy I BI0 I Ay S0 -sapinb ssaooid Aausajosul ug Buunp sioppasd jo siybiy e

sopinG Jo3ipato ¢y

‘Aoydnaueq ui (s)e)snd] Jo (shiolepinb ‘(solensiuiupe pajuicdde ay) ‘a|dwexa Jo} ‘SUESW J8P[0y 82140,
"1senbai uo abieyo jo a8l ‘1sod AQ uolewIoUl Sy} AIddnS jjim am ‘UOBULIOIU| By} JO) papiacid BIB SHUIIGaM SI8UAA

"MO[3q PEPIAGID BJ8 SHUIIQIM U UDIUM JO DLIOS 10§ 'SI0)P8I0 ‘AQUan|osul Aq pajisye
siapjoysse)s Joj souepinb usiim sigelieas spew sey gy 'sbuiyl Jayio 1sBuowy ‘sleusissaioid punosewn) pug Aosiape 'Buunaniisal 'AOUsAOsUl S SY3 JO} UONBI00SSE Spel) 3l SI €Y

"SESHWWIOD JO SUCRIUN PUE $3|0J BY] PUB 'S8} Siap|oyadiyo BulpieBal pue Asusajosul Ul syl 1ay) pUBlSISpUN O} SIONPaI3 diSy O} UONBULIOM) S) MO PapIAOLd

SJ0JIPaI0 JO} UCIBLLIOM|



“(nodes Jueasias ayy) uonsanb ur sasuadxa ayj jo Bulinoul 8y} 1o ucleleunwial ay) Jo Buibieyo ay) sUodal 1S YoM #1°Q)
8|4 J9PUN JUNODOE 10 Noda) fBUY 40 'g'g| 9jnJ Jopun Jodal ssaiBord au jo Juedydde ay) Aq 1cieoal Jaye $xeem JyBie Uey) JS)E| OU BPBW 8q 1SNW Jaquial Jo Jolps.o B AQ uopeandde ay] ()

"HNO2 3U} JO uoIssILLSd auy Yiim TOAA JO Jaquaw e (11}
10 o o sBunesw esausb Je sjoa 03 JyBu ey Buiaey slaquiaw ay) e 40 sjyBu Bunoa 12101 U} JO %0 1SES] 18 UM TOAN IO SIaquiaw())
:gn Buipuim AJRjunjoa slaquisw e ul {9)
10 'uno3a sy} Jo uoissiuuad aul (1)
Jo ‘(Joypasd Jey) Buipnioul} s501paia PRINJSSUN Ayl JO 8NjeA Ul %0| 1588] 1 JO souaunoueo sy (1)
B9 YUm JO}PRID PRINoasuUn ue (q)
‘JOJPAIY PRUINJas e ()
‘g|qeodde se €' JO §§'gL 9iNJ Ul 1IN0 }9S SI9PI0 BUf} JO 810U 10 BUC o) ucnedldde ue yans sxew Aew Buimo|o) ayy ()
"BAISSSOXS SSOUBISWNIUID S} ||B Ul SIE JOP|oY-92u0 BU} AQ paLundul sasuadxa ay) (9)
10 ‘gleudosddeul s (3|geddde se) Lz'g| PUe 0781 ‘618 ‘81 8L ‘9L '8l S8|Ni JSpUN UO[EISUNWAI §J9P|0Y-S210 SY) 10} Pax)j siseq Ui {q)
'BAISS9IX2 SIOUBISWINDIID AU} [[B Ul SI Jap|oy-82140 au; Aq pabieyd uoljelaunuiss auy) ()
Jeys spuncif ayy uo {Z) ydesBesed u| psucnusw uosiad e Aq spew Aodniyueq e 1o dn-Buipuim g ‘ucieasIulWRE ug ul uoiealdde ue o] saydde aini siyl (1)

$3INy 2U3 4O $E£-8LJ J9PUN SIsuadxe pue UOKEIBUNWAI S 48p0Y-22140 3y} aBuajleys o} sjybul Siaquiaw pue SI0}Pal)

"(9) ydeaBesed Jspun uopeo)dde ue uo }snl SHUIL} J| SE JoPIO UINS SyeW ABW HNoo ay] (/)
‘Jsenbal e 0] puodsal 1SN JapjOY-310 UE YIIym UM SABD f1 8yl Jo Alldxe au (Q)
10 ‘pajsenbal uoijeuLol 3y} Jo |8 Buipinoad jou soy suoseas Buinb 1ap|oy-eauo ay) (e)

10 sAep Lz Jiyum pnod
ay} o) Aidde Aew ‘uoneuLOlUl SY) pe)Sanbal oYM SIBGIAW IO JOJIPSID BY] SB SWES 3y} 54 10U pasu oym 'dn Buipuim AIjunjoA Siaqusw Ul Auedwos au) J0 J9quisw B PUE 1Joupaio v (g)

‘Buiop
0% .10} SUOSESJ 8Y} JO UONBULICJUI 34} pa)sanbai oym suosiad Jo uosiad sy} LLLIOJU IS UCIeLLOjU! 84} apIacid O} S2UIDSP J0 USTBULIOM SU} |[B 8piacid JOU S30P DYM J8pPIoY-8010 Uy {G)

"UONBLLIOIUI Sy} 0] Uenea) W Alljenuapyuod 1o uonebiqo ue o) 1algns S) Jepjey-aouo ayl (p)



Appendix D

D An extract from the Insolvency
(England and Wales) Rules 2016
relating to creditors' rights to
request additional information
from the Administrator

Rule 18.8

7 The following may make a written request to the office-holder for further information about
remuneration (other than pre-administration costs in an administration) set out in a progress report
under rule 18.4(1)(b}, (¢} or {d) or a final report or account under rule 18.14 -

a a secured creditor,;

b an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors
(including the creditor in question);

¢ members of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with at least 5% of the total
voting rights of all the members having the right to vote at general meetings of the company,

d any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or

e any member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with the permission of the
court.

8 A request, or application to the court for permission, by such a person or persons must be made or
filed with the court (as applicable) within 21 days of receipt of the report or account by the person,
or by the last of them in the case of an application by more than cne member ar creditor.

9 The office holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persons
who requested the information by-

a providing all of the information requested;
b providing some of the information requested;
¢ declining to provide the information requested.

10 The office-holder may respond by providing only some of the information requested or decline to
provide the information if-

a The time ar cost of preparation of the information would be excessive; or

b disclosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedings;

¢ disclosure of the information might reasonably be expected to lead to violence against any
person,; or

d the office-holder is subject to an obligation of confidentiality in reiation to the information.

11 An office-holder who does not provide all the information or declines to provide the information must
inform the person or persons who requested the information of the reasons for so doing.

12 A creditor, and a member of the company in a members' voluntary winding up, who need not be the
same as the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply to the court within 21
days of —

a the office holder giving reasons for not providing all of the information requested; or
b the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-holder must respond to the request.
The court may make such order as it thinks just on an application under paragraph (6).

Wonga Group Limited, Wonga Wordwide Limited and WDFC Seraces Lirmited — In Administratian — Jeint Adminisirators Proposals - October 2018 3¢



Appendix E

E An extract from the Insolvency
Rules 1986 relating to creditors'
rights to challenge the
Administrators’ remuneration or
expenses if excessive

Rule 18.34

30 This rule applies to an application in an administration, a winding up or a bankruptcy
made by a person mentioned in paragraph (2) on the grounds that-
a the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in all the circumstances excessive;
b the basis fixad for the office-holders remuneration under rules 18.16, 18.18, 18.19, 18.20 and
18.21 {as applicable) is inappropriate; or
¢ the expenses incurred by the office-holder are in all the circumstances excessive.
31 The following may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in
rule 18.36 or 18.37 as applicable-
d asecured creditor
e an unsecured creditor with either-
i the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors
{including that creditor), or
i the permission of the court, or
f in a members’ voluntary winding up-
i members of the company with at least 10% of the total voting rights of all the
members having the right to vote at general meetings of the company, or
ii  amember of the company with the permission of the court.
The application by a creditor or member must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt by the
applicant of the progress report under rule 18.3 or final report or account under rule 18.14 which first
reports the charging of remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question (“the relevant report”).

Wonga Group Limited, Wonga Worddwide Limited and 'WDFC Services Limited — in Admirnstratian — Joint Administrators Proposals - Gotober 2018 31



F Definitions

Appendix F

Administration

The Administration of the Companies

Administrators /our/us/we

Chris Laverty, Daniel Smith and Andrew Charters, acting
as Joint Administrators

The Companies

WGL, WWL and WDSL

Court The Courts of England & Wales

Creditors Secured, Preferential and Unsecured creditors
FCA Financial Conduct Authority

FOS Financial Ombudsman Service

HMRC HM Revenue & Customs

1A1986 Insalvency Act 1986

Kreos Kreos Capital V (UK} Limited

Redress Creditors

Borrowers of Wonga UK who have potential claims for
product mis-selling

The Group WGL and its subsidiaries as a collective entity
The Rules Insolvency {England & Wales) Rules 2016
TSA Transitional Services Agreement

VAT Value Added Tax

WDSL WDFC Services Limited - In Administration
WGL Wonga Group Limited - In Administration
Wonga UK WDFC UK Limited - In Administration

VWAL Wonga Worldwide Limited - In Administration

Wonga Group Limited, Wanga Wortdwide Limited and WDFC Senaces Limited — In Adrministration — Joint Administrators Propasals - October 2018 32



Appendix G

G Notice about this report

This report has been prepared by Chris Laverty, the joint administrator of Wonga Group Limited, Wonga
Worldwide Limited and WDFC Services Limited — all in Administration, solely to comply with the
Administrators’ statutory duty to submit proposals to creditors under the Insocivency (England and
Wales) Rules 2016 on the progress of the administration, and for no other purpose. It is not suitable to
be relied upon by any other person, or for any other purposes, or in any cother context.

This report has not been prepared in contemplation of it being used, and is not suitable to be used, to
inform any investment decision in relation to the debt of or any financial interest in the Company.

Any estimated outcomes for creditors included in this report are illustrative only and cannot be relied
upen as guidance as to the actual outcomes for creditors.

Any persans choosing to rely on this report for any purpose or in any context other than under the
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 do so at their own risk. To the fuilest extent permitted by
law, the Administrators do not assume any liability in respect of this report to any such person.

Chris Laverty, Daniel Smith and Andrew Charters are authorised o act as Insolvency Practitioners by
the Insolvency Practitioners Association.

The Joint Administrators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics.

The Joint Administrators act as agents for the Company and contract without personal liability. The
appointment of the Joint Administrators is personal to them and to the fullest extent permitted by law,
Grant Thornton UK LLP does not assume any responsibility and will not accept any liability to any
person in respect of this report or the conduct of the administration.

Unless stated otherwise, all amounts in this progress report and appendices are stated net of VAT. For
definitions of abbreviations please refer to Appendix F.

Wonga Group Limited, Wanga Worldwide Limited and WOFC Services Limited — in Administratian — Joint Administrators Proposals - October 2018 33



Appendix H

H Statement of Affairs

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

Wonga Group Limited

On the 31 August 2018, Lhe date of the joinl administrators appointment

Statemart of Truth

| bedeve ihat iha facts stated in this statermen of the alfairs are true

Full narre ’T—m wa l.‘l;
Signed 7":‘— a/‘v‘& '
ows___1Vfs0f200 8

Wonga Group Limited. Wonga Worldwida Limeted and WDFC Serwces Limited — In Administration — Jaint Administrators Proposals - October 2018 34



Appendix H

Wonga Group Limited - STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated

Assets Book value to realfise
£ : £

Assets subject to fixed charge
*Kreos Loan (4,867,221} : {4,867,221] ;
Assyts subject to floating charge
Total cash 5,515,922 5,797,603
Intangibles ‘ 73,938 ;
Fixed assets 195,808 19,581
invastments in Subsidiaries BOR 340 12,315,627
Other Recelvables 4,222,100 1,500,000
Deposits 779,381 -
Prepayments . 1,945 116
Intercompany receipts : 62,707,058 12,799,133
Estitnated total assets available for preferential creditors 71,784,973 27,564,722

* Kreos have fixed and floating charges over each Wonga group entity in administration. Realisation from
WGaL are assumed to satisfy Kreos' claim.

Signature: 4 W ~A Date: { 1/’0 (?0‘3

Wonga Group Limited. Wonga Waorldwide Limited and WDFC Services Limited — in Admnistration — Joint Administrators Propasals - October 2018 35



Wonga Group Limited - STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Al - Summary of Liabllities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
Liabilities

Preference claims (employee costs)

Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charge*

Estimated surplus/(deficit) of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net property brought down
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured clalms - general external

Unsecured claims - employee
Unsecured claims - other Group company

Estimated surplus/{deficiency) as regards non preferentlal creditors

Shortfall to Aoaling charge creditors
Estimated surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated surplus/(deficiency) as regards members before administration costs

s T __ WS

Appendix H

21,564,722

{529,657)

27,035,065

27,035,065

27,035,065

27,035,065

(3.756.115)
(2,335,443)
{18.583,220)

2,360,286

-

... 2,360,286

(3,220)

I Vlo /)c (7.4

Wonga Group Limited, \Wonga Worldwide Limited and WOF C Services Limited — In Administration — Jont Admirustrators Proposals - October 2018 38



Appendix H

Eql’Dt
Siv
SEL't
B8's
w
vsg
155°T1
09248
0000
91
avl'ey
369°7
66E°E
U4
]
068
FIS'E
8927
j148
241

vt

0EL’e
19
987
SpLo1
1197
GES'EY
00E°ZT
861°59
558'v
iy
91
L8ET

HZvda

OVLZTHE

30 ZIaM
616-7SK10 dS o|neg oes

ONVIZHITT NNBNO ‘LSIMNEVY,  JANIAV JANH:
¥SN POZL6 HO PUERMOG!

vsn, £TO0T AN

H30 135!

HI0 T3S

ooy peoy uoidny’

T dxams:

HIZ8TdN

EPOVE WSN

ST

- IVITTHE

vsn
NNZ OEMN
NNLOTMN

(FLANNOWY S SSTHOAY

LYOdMIN' INOLSINVY

pIojiem

818551

UINID WNOH JHL ST LINA
00Z€ NS

AHOA MIN

NOGNQT

NOQONOT

pu3 saysiew

NOGHO1

¥8Vd INOLSONY

3ALPNN: NOLJAYHIBONIYY SSINISNG NOLdWVHLEON

DNL 135! NOQNO
ONLT3S' NOGNOD
ONL T3S’ NOGNO;
1dizdH’  miyspaoguon]
NUE P73

XITUWH NOONOT,
adr TS aupysyeg;
Q¥ ¥X0: GYO4XO,
o314 % Jnsayaue;
yen oy

’ TI0 1M

spog; IrupRg)

) OVE TENG!

. OYE TEND;

AXEINL way!
apood. wnoqysami

’ I0E ¥14D;
NOAONOCT

' jessug!

VHG YI23: NGGNOT
VHE VI3 NOGNOY]
0246 OONYIHO! ANVILHO4]

NOANOT! IVACH Ndvd!

NOONOT  ‘IVACH Nuvd;

Tl oM

TZ0gs) | dosyom!

B} T euLAal

TURNEIOM . NOGNOT|
TWEGSW] | paolies]

et S,

191 B6HO! weng|

WASTM| NOONOT

T Loty

i T nacntw

VSN EZUB-PZISE VM

' Y3E TN

YIE TAMN:

VIZ NTOM!

¥ SSTUAAY £5534aav

PROY 04

pecy yox

peOY 04

pesdway (Fway
NOGNOY

MOYYYH

ylinols

OQVOY ANOJ

Allpeaid egg 400 Ry
008 2uns ‘Az, Bujadisyuey)
wopue

Peoy UIE) ‘PieA3nOg Ay
AISNID

AGSNIYD

siiem s¥puquny

proy a100d 00F

1414vd

13341S HA10108 1S ST
AenD apdwal

sue] JuoT 21 - 6 ‘so0l3 iy
Sue) Juo ZT - 6 20013 i
00€ 11NS

Qvou A38aY

Qvoy A389Y

NOONO1

A1z4 Fspdiajug poo uojuey
NOONO1

19305 Aluy

SAEND piojies

MOY 0UIPINOIY
PIMSD

NOQNGT

NOONC

NUYIS

NOONO1

NOOGNC?Y

NOONO?

TSROV

pecy uopudle|) g5 ‘T6L 1990
Wi ey P._uvnm.:m ‘A

HOOM 15413

INNIAY HLS WS TTT

133415 ONZP 1SY3 05T

133415 NYWO1 ¥

133918 NYWO1 3

SNOH XIUSOY 4

I9014GSLHDINA 19

FOVTIIA SSINISNE INCLSONYI S LIND
3AINO NOTTIIAYd 00E

FSNOH WAQBTHA Z 30018 100d Y2
2SN0H YI2QEZ}13 2 ¥O01H JO0)3 Yt
ISNOH Y19qez1)3 Z 4018 “J00)4 WL
peoy Aemuid T N

QVOU A¥H3415IM BST

3NNIAY 0NIHLEN0D 9E

anuaay weyduppng £5E

JUINID SSINISNA SISIY

SNOH uoBul oM

NTOST

Allpr32ld SE

asnoy ||8g

SNIOUVD LYITV IINIEA T
SN3QUYD 14387V IINIEd T
AU ssIUIsNG PIEYIIOE - 8
53189 AJunod

Aepp wmon)

ISNOH L¥404NV3E

1523 yoeg apdwag 2

Isnoy deny

SN dey

15 430V MS BTL

3LVLST HOONL b2

ULVLST HOOMW bEL

AYM TYLINOAZ

AU SUSHINOS €180 YL
IIVId L30T

I/eH UMOL ‘UOIDIAS Arey SSAUISHE
Aenp adesoyouy

34juan FBuapuodsane 1g

PeOY UBIH IMsIY3 995

13ang Janeg 5

19I5 1fEE 56

£20v8 X08 Od

PROY We)jiiMm £E - SE

peCY \WeHIM L€ - SE

SMIN MOJUMOIG BTT

1 $539aav

485 SINdX!

ASNAHNON

WOITI3L I
ININOILYAOI|
SANTIVELNI:

GL15V0 3AILNIONI

WO JALLNIINI:

aar

0SS SINIH:

QUYMOH ABNIH|
1NVHO!
QL1S3LVID0SSY GNY AT V4]
v ONY A3V}

ATV

paawn Suipuap ssd1dx);
P11 2ANS2X3 “muxum
mEE"_omM

XININD3 !

QL JULSING

VION3ST;

31 L¥331910)

WNNIJIO}

ma;

017 TIO¥AYd NYIdYLYG]
NVIdVLYO|

TAVHLI

00 X13800!

JINVINOD:

JONHDAL 1107}
02IN3903,

PY] SU0NREIUNMWOTS x._U“
X123

ALDIBYANOT3|
A11SIVAOINIY NYOMSDO1D]
NHOMAI0D]

1400 ALI¥YID!

NILINYVA 390!

Mad;

OBNIGWYD,

vdng,

IHSILING!

anoxsai
{HAOLSOGE T 0CY:
dTi 008

NOZVAY|

31d 937 UOSIPPY!
NOSIQOY:

32203«,“

IWUNI

FTOL THIY TE 18 Sioq|pead JO OINp eS|

Wonga Group Limited, Wanga Worldwide Limited and WOFC Serces Limited — In Admwnistration — Jont Admirustrators Proposals - October 2018 37



Appendix H

TETTesLE wiol
CObL'708T S|enJa% f uoisinoud [esauUa0
" BT VET alodefuig JaMo [eRuapnad 8061 198015 1199 0F P17 3Ld DINIUDA §))H 350IWUY
Tt NHLAZDT an uopuol 13215 WEYSAID 5T P11 SMOPIM 4STHOIS
| OES'00S I R sjuawyedap snoleA HWAIH-
" 9E6'SSTT W10L8Ns
s HIET3S "NOONOT moy saddo) 5 3Besadoo) 3y, a1 v1dooz
T wsn ETI56 V) 3507 NVS ¥0O014 H19 QM3 NIGYWTIY S5 " iNpoz
S9L°EE VHDT50S FUIRSINYH 3NV Sa0N8 " TISNOHANASO T ananom
1L NAZ PTOY EITEE Angamn] uoIPALLCE A1 3SPOH JUOJEPOA. ~ aG3INO4VaOA
00T's Y50 ALID VWOHYIXD Y6992 X0G Od; XININOL
00b'vT " SOLVZIM .NOONO1 aue Asaouey) p9 - €5 asney Assouey), T T T wysar
0L0°T01 ~SaSTAMN “NOONO? 188118 tadey) 57 2SNCH (e1jde), dNO¥D XaL
296°TL = YIONI] - T00 00y lequmn] peoy oW £ZT alejuap ruejediey 1003 pIE’ ONVHL HyMmIvL
0sL'TE - o T AN 50330 I9¥1d NOLONITI3MS OLLYd 3¥IN0S
050'051 “far a13s NOANO1 £9/89X04 Od, NYYMHLNOS
65L°€ Aspdquiey| peay A3juind 1N0I MEQlY § N C oxI008
TOT'ELE - LAMBALDI NOONO1 MOY TIHNNE INO' Y3LHONVIS
L ddovad] " IDQHAAVI] QVOU ATIMOD ISNOH TIIMYEO ‘331340 AILVHLSINIAGY. INYId ATdIS
191 - XG5 ¥M "NOAONDT| NIMSHD ALVO SIMNGE YOOOUIANS
05L'02 DHg 748 WnyasID 3NUBAY SUMD( 62 XOB¥IATS,
RTE AVD NZD3 “NGGNGT I1¥O54OHSIA OTT HIMOL IHO4STTVS 97 OO ISUOLSTIVS
6b1 ng9 9o “guipead PecY SIYBIuAIIUM anua udianuy Juipeay parur] 3jdo3d a3es]
%05 ' NOONOT| peoy aplLgxn 58 s504) Buyje] 7 IYULNZOONM,
£99'C - DT 9aM sUsH{ _ poosuleyeiog Ao soueny FSNOH JIY5U0ASQ " dinbsaay;
599°¢ - - ©T gigesey
925'%6 P vsn $0918 LN 0AGId AMpQ e B M EEE "M sauNenD,
51079 - adz 13§ NOONO1 133015 H138V2N3 N3IND TZ X103,
8ET'6 VIOTEON  adiysujooun’ peoy esAq asnoH uordway uejgheqd:
LT VIOTEON ~ aamysujosun’ peoy Mesia asnod uoydwiay Avd’
ort VSN E0Ive V. 0DSIINVES NYS 002N 133415 ONISNMOL 09 ALNQYIDV
arz'os T axowsd3: NOGNOT LIFULS NONKYIOT I43LN: 43900
g9z - IMEIST $0391° €07 X08 0d auua) Bu|ssa0014 WuslwAey ¥IMOIN
ozt vin © 99T0ZVA Buipag TIOUI OLIDAIY SL5TT 2UpJRISNIN
o8’z SN  9etOzvA Buipas: FI2H dOLIDANY 52512 HV1SNaN
529 epeue) oo.01  ereid pseddays Odu '065LL X8 O 4 dINLIN
ST W8 NPD3 NOQNOT UL S UIIMS IS UNGY MaN P17 SUOS 13 PIIISYI0H W N
79 vsn T0ZES ‘I "aynemIA LET 310G 15 0)eYNE "I01E 3u| ‘paEZMTCIQAW
£8€ ANLT3L T 34HSAONHS QU0 T dOOM NOLONINNOG 18N07 JYvd ¥330 QL1 %0 0J3YAT
vIs gNLZ4. FWHSEOWKS' T TGOSl T T OOM NOLONINNOG 18N0D Yvd 4330 XN OUAT
L56' VLIS 50371 T 133ULS NOLONTIIM VTT INO 1SIM OLT9NISUNOSIY NIIHOT
£TUSS WAITSY, S0 T 433MLS NOLONTIIM ¥IT INO 1SIM AL 9NIDHNOSIY NIKOT
Z05°091 varisi S03N 133415 NOLONTIZM $T1 INO LSIM N3IWOT
14 40873 NOGNO1 ’ 1001 15T peoy pue|su B, dndooy
01911 - XOLIMN ZOD.ZO._ Qv0Y QvaLSdNYH ISN0H NOONOT HILY3IYS SIANI IBVZV1
{FHINNOWY § SS3HaAY v Ssasaav £553800Y Z'S53¥aay 1 S5TUQaV 3WYN

Wonga Group Linited. Wanga Warldwide Limited and WDFC Senvices Limited — In Administration — Jaint Admnistrators Proposals - Qctober 2018 38



Employee ref

27257
2162
2483
2721
2372
32329
32380
31269
2605
32178
32282
1908
1965
2185
32051
31869
31282
2638
2352
2738
488
2653
2679
2761
2763
1034
1404
863
31274
32207
32251
32283
1832
32237
31824
32064
32395
31894
2534
2395
32374
31841
453
2654
2681
539
2685
32076
31297
1563
1617
1013
1615
1640
1400
31942
32253
32321
32313

Employee

‘,:J preference claims

10,365
22,378
10,365
10,365
13,197
9,810
9,921
14,314
15,323
8,023
4,012
5,362
2,437
2,745
10,673
894
6,231
6,124
8,889
3,582
8,226
1,555
13,243
4,679
1,542
5,134
8,637
5,462
5,124
6,465
4,915
2,113
2,235
1,012
0
1,488
2,012
2,583
3,245
4,148
2
3,510
3,989
46
4,648
4,073
1,145
2,267
3,220
2,883
8,161
3,584
5,172
1,198
3,372
2,837
3,072
1,729
2,817

Employee
unsecured claims
10,147
169,013
11,055
10,147
133,769
103,125
75,000
88,994
113,115
28,838
14,663
28,615
33,178
23,573
22,450
22,031
27,260
22,978
20,510
22,144
27,450
12,307
32,449
35,85C
35,468
25,196
17,214
15,045
23,930
19,591
12,732
14,620
18,298
19,684
1,750
3,790
10,838
15,753
13,452
10,351
15,000
12,984
17,503
12,480
26,050
20,214
8,348
14,704
20,756
16,848
22,002
9,066
18,049
13,169
25,654
17,426
10,200
7,500
1,875

Employee ref Employee

_;} preference claims
32339 1,558
32008 818
32421 1,403
32309 379
860 1,974
32487 4
32278 2,405
32486 357
32422 184
32087 3,718
32301 1,022
32238 1,424
32462 129
473 2,198
31761 1,458
31275 2,090
27255 373
32450 307
32451 1,226
32095 475
32323 1,925
32362 1,924
32286 4,430
32466 262
31912 691
32094 2,813
32217 2,368
32108 2,308
32210 133
32306 2,186
32404 1,752
32322 1,564
2122 4,631
2240 3,086
2241 1,929
1911 5,169
2184 2,352
32093 2,469
32176 1,299
32361 1,718
32360 0
32303 2,114
32056 5,066
31837 1,071
31882 2,692
31997 6,146
31823 3,331
32124 15
32305 7,133
32394 2,681
32465 338
31276 3,272
31943 584
32464 129
32376 0
31842 4,656
32463 258
32304 2,296
31256 1,482
32052 865

Appendix H

Employee
unsecured claims
8,000
2,031
11,333
3,500
15,428
5,000
10,100
6,667
7,000
11,321
16,000
7,077
7,000
5,571
412
9,260
12,153
2,917
2,917
6,984
5,833
10,000
13,333
4,167
2,447
5,769
6,292
4,107
8,025
1,750
8,125
7,500
3,051
5,422
6,263
9,633
9,067
12,505
1,542
2,917
9,167
1,750
6,887
3,670
8,900
10,869
7,572
2,917
6,250
5,833
9,167
2,055
4,528
6,333
3,250
4,198
8,375
5,600
10,930
11,896

Wanga Group Limited, Wonga Worldwide Limited and WDFC Services Limited — In Administration — Jant Administrators Proposals - Qctober 2018 39



Employee ref | Employee Employee

_:_J preference claims unsecured claims
32053 3,064 12,505
32170 2,560 2,293
31287 3,936 4,910
32252 1,456 7,077
32416 1,458 10,500
2624 4,601 7,912
32157 4,156 8,074
32398 2,713 5,417
31289 1,820 7,383
32399 45 8,333
2732 2,778 4,859
2737 1,668 6,838
2648 2,997 7,015
2705 304 4,456
2680 4,709 2,005
2716 4,035 4,428
2717 748 6,484
2720 2,627 9,685
2755 3,367 6,298
2764 668 5,249
32091 107 2,825
32117 1,826 2,630
31295 860 4,366
32152 723 2,825
77244 1,438 5,422
1537 5,332 7,941
1073 8,896 6,840
1034 469 9,299
32401 684 9,167
31799 2,498 6,667
32254 2,219 13,713
32402 3131 13,333
32112 3,971 12,765
31875 1,453 9,254
32123 719 2,630
32285 178 2,667
32397 66 0
2135 0 167
2188 1,706 1,831
1826 2,964 4,324
32197 833 2,317
32415 1,567 4,583
2531 38 454
2540 0 736
31852 1,520 357
2574 1,638 454
2602 0 2,774
31879 141 215
32403 140 958
1063 381 725
1441 2,918 2,099
32356 854 2,417
32405 421 2,417
32118 102 2,313
Total 529,657 2,318,171

Appendix H

Wonga Graup Limited. Yanga Waordwide Limited and WDFC Seraces Limited = In Administration — Joint Adrministrators Proposals - Octaber 2018 40



Appendix H

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

Wonga Worldwide Limited
On the 31 Augusl 2018, the date of the joint administrataors appolniment

Statement of Truth

| baligve that the facts siated in this staternent of the affairs are kue

Full name TFM NA lm_ *
Sigred ’ﬁ.— wa./&—- .

et Ii‘/fo,/g.w

Wonga Group Limited, Wonga Worldwide Limited ang WDFC Services Limited — In Administration — Jort Administrators Propasals - October 2018 41



Wonga Worldwide Limited - STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets sublect to fixed charge

* Kreos

Assets subject to floating charge
Investments in Subsidiaries
Other Receivables

Deposits

Intercompany receipts

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Appendix H

Estimated
Boak value to realise

£ £

i

20,651,527 16,879,316
70 -
89,429 89,429
5,949,323 5,949,323
16,690,350 22,918,068

* Kreos have fixed and floating charges over each Wonga group entity in administration. Realisation from

WGL are assumed to satisfy Kreos' claim.

ser: A Wl

Wonga Group Lmited Waonga Worldwide Limited and WDFC Services Lirmted — In Adrmnistranon — Jaint Administrators Proposals - October 2018 42

oue: (4f tof20'2




Schadule of craditors st 31 Magust 2018

NAME ADDRESS 1 ADDRESS 2 ADGRESS 3 ADDRESS 4 ADDRESS § AMOUNT {E} SECURITY  Company

AUS CORPORAT Unit 4, 20Welch 5t SOUTHPORT QLD 4215 AUSTRAUA 78 Wenga Werldvide

ARDCS Unit 4, 20 Welch St SOUTHRORT QLD 4215 AUSTRALIA 1,980 Waongs Warldwide

Ganeral actrusl N/A N/A NfA 5349814 Wonga Warldwlde
e

TOTAL




Appendix H

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

WOFC Services Limited
On the 31 Auqust 2018, the data of the joint administrators appodtrmnt

Sralement of Truth

| beliave that the facis etated i tis statement af the gifars ane frue

Full nameM { IE
Signed 7:-‘ U‘l‘- ’

Dated 4&/[1/29_{[

Wanga Graup Limited, Wonga Worldwide Lirited and WDFC Services Limited — In Adminisiration — Joint Administrators Proposals - October 2018 44



Wonga Worldwide Limited - STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
Uabilities

Preferential creditors

Estimated surplus as regards preferentlal creditors
Estimated prescribed pant of net property where applicable
Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charge*

Estimated surplus/{deficit) of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property brought down
Total assets available to unsecured creditors
Unsecured claims - general external

Unsecured claims - other Group company
Unsecured claims - other Group company {in administration}

Estimated surplus/{deficiency) as regards non preferential creditors

Floating charge creditors
Estimated surplus/(deficiency) as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated surplus/{deficlency) as regards members before administration costs

Y 0

Scheduls of aeditory ot 31 August 2018

Appendix H

22,918,068

22,918,068

22,918,068

" 22,918,068

22,918,068
{55,556)
(1,833,397)
159,138,565}

(38,109,450}

' (38,109,450)

(1

{38,109,451)

Jaf1efeott

NAME ADDRESS 1 ADDRESS 2 ADDRESS 4 ADDRESS 5 AMOLUINT {£)
AUS CORPORAT Unit 4, 20Welch StSOUTHPORT QLD 4215 AUSTRALIA 78
ARDCS Unit 4, Z0Welch StSOUTHPORT QLD 4215 AUSTRALIA 1,980
General accrual N/A NSA 53,498.14
TOTAL 55,556

Wonga Group Limited, Wonga Worldwide Limized and WOFC Services Limited — In Administration — Jaint Administrators Proposals - Octaber 2018 43



WDFC Services Limited - STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

* Kreos

Assets subject to floating charge
Total cash

Intangibles

Other Receivables

Intercompany receipts

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Book value
£

1,000
510,002
128

2,668,200

3,179,330 |

Appendix H

Estimated
to realise
E

950
510,002
128

939,542

1,450,621

* Kreos have fixed and Boating charges aver each Wonga group entity in administration. Realisation

from WGL arc assumed to satisfy Kreos claim.

Signature: ﬁ W ALe

Date: /‘i /[0/ ZO(K

Wonga Group Limited, ‘Wonga Worldwide Uimited and WDFC Senvices Limited — In Administration — Joint Administrators Propasals - October 2018 45



WDFC Services Limited - STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors
Liabilities

Preferentlal creditors

Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors
£stimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charge™

Estimated surplus/(deficit) of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property brought down

Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors

Unsecured claims - general external

Unsecured claims - other Group company

Unsecured claims - other Group company (in administration)
Estimated surplus/(deficloncy) as regards non preferential creditors
Floating charge creditors

Estimated surplus/(deficiency} as regards creditors

tssued and called up capitat

Estimated surplus/{deficiency} as regards members before administration costs

Signature: ¢ W aﬂ"c’ Date:

Appendix H

1,450,621

1,450,621

1,450,621

1,450,621

1,450,621
{2,070}

{512,002}

(333,893)

602,656

Wonga Group Limited, Wonga Wardwide Limited and WOFC Seraces Limited — In Administration — Jaint Admeristrators Proposals - Qetober 2018 46



Appendix H

Schedule of craditors st 31 August 2038

NAME ADDRESS 1 ADDRESS 2 ADDRESS 3 ADDRESS 4 ADDRESS S AMOUNT (£)
MARKMONITOR INC 3540 € Longwing Ln Suite 300 Meridian 1D 83646-4513 USA 5
REDDIE The White Chapel Buildin 10 Whitechapei High Stree LONDON E18Q5 2,045
TOTAL 2,090

Wonga Group Limited, Wonga Worldwide Limited and WOFC Services Limited — In Administration — Jaint Administrators Proposals - October 2018 47



GrantThornton

An instinct for growth

grantthornton.co.uk

2018 Grant Thamton International Ltd. All rights reserved.

'Grant Thomton’ refers ta the brand under which the Grant Thomton mamber firms provide assurance, tax and advisory services to
their clients and/for refers to ane ar mare member firms, as the contextrequires.

Grant Tharnton UK LLP is a member firm of Grant Thornton International Ltd {GTIL). GTIL and the mambar fims are not a workiwide
partnership. GTIL and each member firm is a separate logal antity. Services are defivered by the member firms. GTIL daes not provide
services to clients. GTIL and its member firms are not agents of, and do net obligate, one another and are not llable for one another’s
acts or omissions.



AMO3
Notice of Administrator's Proposals

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form, The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Natasha L McDowall

E Where to send

Company name

Grant Thornton UK LLP

|

| s 30 Finsbury Square

|

|

| e London
County/Region

[ Telclalp] [2]v[u
Country

|nx

Telephone

0161 953 900
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[ You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been previded free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




